Detailed Tables

[Total Important] As you may know, a provincial election is scheduled in Ontario for June 7th 2018. Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote on Election Day?

Voted in Ontario 2014
Household Income Household Composition ‘ Education ‘ Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central :Southwestj 40K-<60K = 60K-<100K 100K+ i i Post sec = Univ Grad

A B C D E | F G H | J K L M N | (0] P Q R S T U \Y W | X
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330 650 139
Weighted 599 284 125 159* 49* 72*% 35** 158* 150* 101+ 187 96* 155 444 288 310 165* 206 227 86** 166 198 149 457 141*
43 29 12 17 4 4 1 6 9 12 14 5 16 28 27 16 13 13 18 5 12 16 11 35 9
Fighting corruption 7.3% 10.1% 9.5% 10.6% 7.4% 5.1% 3.9% 3.8% 5.8% 11.4% 7.7% 5.7% 10.0% 6.3% 9.5% 5.2% 8.0% 6.1% 7.8% 5.6% 7.1% 7.9% 7.6% 7.6% 6.2%
218 100 44 56 22 22 8 65 55 34 66 44 56 162 92 126 61 86 70 26 59 73 59 153 65
Economy and jobs 36.3% 35.3% 35.2% 35.4% 44.9% 30.6% 22.5% 41.2% 36.6% 33.8% 35.1% 45.3% 36.0% 36.5% 31.9% 40.5% 37.2% 41.9% 30.7% 30.8% 35.6% 36.7% 39.9% 33.4% 45.8%
R w
114 52 22 30 12 15 4 31 24 17 35 23 29 85 59 54 11 43 59 2 28 51 32 108 6
Debt repayment and balanced budget 19.0% 18.2% 17.5% 18.8% 23.7% 21.1% 12.1% 19.5% 16.0% 16.5% 18.7% 24.2% 18.6% 19.2% 20.6% 17.5% 6.9% 21.0% 26.0% 2.8% 16.9% 25.7% 21.7% 23.7% 3.9%
P P X
323 146 54 92 25 33 22 96 90 50 89 52 72 251 132 191 64 109 150 57 84 110 71 249 74
Healthcare 53.9% 51.5% 43.2% 58.0% 50.6% 46.3% 63.5% 60.5% 60.0% 49.8% 47.6% 54.4% 46.4% 56.5% 45.8% 61.4% 38.7% 52.8% 65.9% 67.0% 50.5% 55.5% 48.0% 54.4% 52.3%
B B B | N P PQ
48 26 15 11 5 4 1 12 9 7 13 10 9 39 23 25 12 13 24 2 17 13 16 39 10
Maintenance of road infrastructure 8.1% 9.0% 11.8% 6.8% 10.0% 6.2% 3.1% 7.8% 6.2% 7.4% 7.0% 10.7% 6.1% 8.8% 8.1% 8.1% 7.1% 6.3% 10.3% 2.8% 10.4% 6.4% 10.6% 8.5% 6.8%
A
46 37 25 11 0 2 0 7 10 4 18 11 9 37 24 V 22 19 14 13 0 16 11 19 40 7
Investment in public transportation 7.7% 13.0% 20.3% 7.2% - 2.3% 1.4% 4.5% 6.7% 3.5% 9.7% 11.7% 6.0% 8.3% 8.4% 7.1% 11.3% 6.8% 5.9% - 9.6% 5.6% 12.8% 8.6% 4.7%
CDEG ACDEG I U
55 29 15 13 4 4 4 15 13 8 19 9 16 39 24 31 23 20 13 0 19 17 19 38 18
Education funding 9.2% 10.0% 12.2% 8.3% 8.2% 5.4% 11.0% 9.5% 8.8% 8.0% 10.0% 9.0% 10.3% 8.9% 8.5% 10.0% 13.9% 9.6% 5.5% - 11.7% 8.5% 12.8% 8.2% 12.5%
R
171 85 23 62 18 19 3 45 31 25 62 32 51 119 84 87 56 61 54 22 46 66 36 126 45
Lower taxes 28.5% 30.0% 18.8% 38.8% 37.1% 26.2% 8.8% 28.7% 20.5% 24.5% 33.2% 33.0% 33.2% 26.9% 29.2% 27.9% 33.9% 29.6% 23.7% 26.2% 28.0% 33.4% 23.9% 27.5% 31.9%
B AB B H | \% |
21 10 5 5 2 3 1 5 4 6 5 5 6 15 9 12 11 4 5 0 3 11 7 15 6
Aboriginal issues 3.5% 3.5% 3.9% 3.3% 4.0% 4.1% 4.0% 3.0% 2.6% 5.5% 2.7% 4.9% 4.2% 3.3% 3.0% 4.0% 7.0% 2.1% 2.3% - 1.6% 5.8% 4.7% 3.2% 4.4%
T
24 15 11 4 2 3 0 5 3 4 11 5 10 14 15 V 9 10 9 5 0 8 8 7 21 3
Small business issues 4.0% 5.1% 8.8% 2.2% 3.3% 4.0% - 3.2% 1.7% 3.8% 6.1% 5.2% 6.2% 3.3% 5.1% 3.0% 6.3% 4.3% 2.1% - 5.0% 4.2% 4.9% 4.7% 1.8%
AC
Improving tolerance for minority communities 24 14 ! ! 0 8 0 2 8 5 8 2 8 16 12 11 13 5 5 6 6 4 8 15 o
P 9 y 3.9% 5.0% 5.6% 4.5% - 10.8% - 1.0% 5.2% 5.2% 4.1% 2.5% 5.0% 3.5% 4.3% 3.6% 7.9% 2.7% 2.2% 6.5% 3.9% 1.8% 5.4% 3.2% 6.2%
G DG R U
90 36 10 26 10 7 5 31 18 20 25 16 18 72 44 46 9 34 47 22 15 32 20 81 9
Integrity in government and its leaders 15.0% 12.6% 8.3% 16.0% 20.8% 10.0% 14.2% 19.9% 12.0% 20.0% 13.3% 16.9% 11.7% 16.1% 15.1% 14.9% 5.4% 16.3% 20.8% 26.3% 9.2% 16.4% 13.2% 17.6% 6.4%
B B B P P X
170 59 19 40 18 23 14 57 33 31 60 18 36 134 77 93 33 59 78 18 54 70 29 142 28
Lower energy costs 28.4% 20.8% 15.2% 25.3% 35.8% 31.5% 38.9% 36.0% 21.9% 30.7% 32.3% 18.4% 23.3% 30.2% 26.8% 29.9% 19.8% 28.9% 34.3% 21.0% 32.6% 35.1% 19.2% 31.0% 20.0%
B AB B AB K P \ \
41 18 13 6 2 6 5 9 15 5 14 4 8 32 22 18 12 19 9 7 13 10 11 29 12
Increasing the Minimum Wage in Ontario 6.8% 6.4% 10.1% 3.5% 4.4% 8.6% 13.3% 5.9% 9.8% 4.8% 7.3% 4.6% 5.2% 7.3% 7.8% 5.8% 7.5% 9.2% 4.1% 7.7% 7.7% 5.2% 7.3% 6.3% 8.5%
AC
76 28 20 8 2 18 6 21 39 8 18 7 20 56 40 36 22 35 19 21 14 25 16 58 17
Protecting social assistance programs 12.7% 10.0% 16.0% 5.2% 4.0% 25.3% 18.3% 13.2% 25.7% 7.8% 9.8% 7.3% 12.6% 12.7% 13.9% 11.5% 13.2% 16.8% 8.5% 24.5% 8.3% 12.6% 10.7% 12.8% 12.2%
C ACD ACD 1IIK R
Issues important to Ontario's big cities 24 20 8 12 0 1 0 3 4 2 14 2 9 15 18 6 11 5 8 6 5 4 9 17 7
P 9 4.0% 7.0% 6.2% 7.6% - 1.5% 1.4% 1.7% 2.4% 2.3% 7.5% 2.4% 5.8% 3.4% 6.3% 1.9% 6.8% 2.2% 3.7% 7.3% 2.9% 2.2% 5.9% 3.8% 4.9%
G (0] U
Issues important to small town and rural Ontario 37 10 5 4 2 8 > 13 19 ! ! 3 4 33 17 21 11 10 16 8 9 13 ! 3 2
P 6.2% 3.4% 4.1% 2.8% 4.6% 11.5% 13.1% 8.0% 12.3% 6.7% 3.7% 3.0% 2.7% 7.5% 5.8% 6.7% 6.9% 4.8% 7.2% 9.6% 5.6% 6.3% 4.8% 7.7% 1.7%
AC JK
Issues that impact people who commute to work 13 9 2 ! ! 2 1 1 2 2 ! 2 S 8 9 4 ! 5 1 0 4 4 > 8 5
pact peop 2.2% 3.2% 1.8% 4.4% 1.6% 2.6% 1.9% 0.4% 1.1% 2.3% 3.8% 1.9% 3.4% 1.8% 3.3% 1.2% 4.4% 2.5% 0.2% - 2.5% 2.0% 3.3% 1.7% 3.7%
B R
27 13 6 7 3 2 1 8 2 7 10 5 10 16 11 16 17 10 0 0 13 5 8 9 18
Issues important to students 4.5% 4.6% 4.7% 4.5% 5.3% 2.7% 2.7% 5.2% 1.4% 7.2% 5.2% 5.1% 6.7% 3.7% 3.8% 5.1% 10.3% 4.8% - - 8.0% 2.6% 5.5% 1.9% 12.8%
R R U %
79 50 22 28 4 7 7 11 22 11 28 13 31 48 45 34 33 23 23 18 25 13 24 56 23
Preventing climate change 13.2% 17.6% 17.7% 17.5% 7.7% 9.6% 21.1% 6.9% 14.8% 10.7% 15.0% 13.9% 20.2% 10.7% 15.5% 11.1% 20.2% 11.0% 10.1% 20.7% 14.8% 6.6% 15.8% 12.3% 16.2%
G G G M QR U U
70 34 18 16 3 15 7 11 21 19 18 7 22 48 35 35 24 19 27 14 22 16 19 40 30
Crime and public safety 11.7% 12.0% 14.1% 10.3% 6.4% 20.7% 19.4% 7.1% 14.1% 18.4% 9.5% 7.2% 14.4% 10.8% 12.1% 11.4% 14.4% 9.3% 11.9% 16.5% 13.0% 8.0% 12.5% 8.8% 21.2%
G K w
The rules governing the growing, sale and consumption 39 14 6 8 7 6 5 6 10 8 6 10 8 31 17 22 11 10 18 8 10 12 8 22 16
of marijuana in Ontario 6.5% 5.1% 5.2% 5.0% 13.8% 9.0% 13.2% 4.1% 6.4% 8.0% 3.4% 10.1% 5.0% 7.0% 5.9% 7.0% 6.7% 4.7% 7.9% 9.5% 6.3% 6.2% 5.3% 4.9% 11.7%
AG J w
23 12 10 2 2 1 0 8 1 8 8 2 9 14 18 5 10 2 10 5 12 4 2 20 2
Issues important to new immigrants 3.8% 4.1% 7.7% 1.3% 3.5% 2.1% - 5.0% 0.9% 8.2% 4.5% 1.9% 5.5% 3.2% 6.1% 1.7% 6.3% 1.1% 4.6% 5.3% 7.2% 2.1% 1.6% 4.5% 1.7%
(o AC H (0] Q uv
21 7 3 4 1 2 4 6 10 4 5 1 3 18 10 11 0 11 10 8 3 6 4 18 3
Other 3.5% 2.5% 2.3% 2.6% 2.9% 2.7% 12.3% 4.0% 6.9% 3.5% 2.8% 0.7% 1.7% 4.2% 3.4% 3.6% 0.2% 5.4% 4.2% 9.9% 1.5% 3.1% 2.6% 3.9% 2.4%
P P
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[Fighting corruption] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Region
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Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014
Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C G | J K L M O T u \Y

Base: Most/second/third important issue 58 35 19 16 3 8 2 10 13 10 20 9 21 37 31 27 17 18 23 1 9 24 24 46 12
Weighted 43* 29** 12% 17* ikl 4 1+ 6** Sl 12% 14 Chd 16** 28** 27+ 16** 13** 13* 18* i 12 16** 11%* 35** Sl

4 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 3 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 4 0
The Liberals 8.2% 10.3% 11.1% 9.8% - - - 10.1% 15.7% 19.1% - - 3.9% 10.6% 7.4% 9.6% - 13.1% 10.8% - 14.0% 7.5% 6.7% 10.3% -

22 15 6 8 4 1 0 2 5 6 8 0 7 15 17 5 6 5 11 5 5 9 3 19 3
The Progressive Conservatives 49.9% 51.3% 52.9% 50.1% 100.0% 29.7% - 36.8% 62.0% 49.8% 52.9% 7.6% 42.8% 53.8% 61.2% 30.6% 42.9% 36.9% 64.2% 100.0% 39.2% 59.5% 26.6% 54.3% 32.4%

10 6 1 5 0 2 0 1 1 0 6 2 6 4 7 3 5 3 1 0 3 3 4 7 2
The NDP 22.3% 21.3% 10.2% 29.1% - 45.9% 33.7% 23.2% 7.3% 4.3% 39.7% 44.5% 39.5% 12.7% 24.6% 18.3% 38.8% 24.6% 8.3% - 28.8% 17.1% 31.9% 21.3% 26.0%

1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Some other Party 1.4% 2.0% - 3.5% - - - - - - - 10.7% 3.8% - 2.1% - 4.5% - - - - - 5.2% 1.7% -

8 4 3 1 0 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 2 6 1 7 2 3 3 0 2 2 3 4 4
None of them -they're all the same 18.3% 15.1% 25.7% 7.6% - 24.4% 66.3% 29.9% 15.0% 26.9% 7.4% 37.1% 9.9% 22.9% 4.6% 41.6% 13.9% 25.4% 16.6% - 18.0% 15.9% 29.6% 12.4% 41.6%
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[Economy and jobs] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014

Ipsos

Region ~ Household Income ~ Household Composition | Gender ~ Education 'Election
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B (3 D G | J L M (@] T ) \Y
Base: Most/second/third important issue 290 140 74 66 22 42 17 69 58 43 96 67 71 219 133 157 62 111 117 6 42 111 131 230 60
Weighted 218 100* 44* 56* 22%* 22** 8** 65* 55** 34* 66* 44* 56* 162 92* 126* 61** 86* 70* 26** 59* 73 59 153 65*
40 20 13 8 2 6 2 10 7 8 17 4 9 31 14 26 7 17 16 3 10 13 14 32 8
The Liberals 18.5% 20.2% 29.1% 13.4% 7.2% 27.3% 31.5% 15.0% 13.2% 22.8% 26.0% 10.1% 16.9% 19.0% 15.7% 20.5% 12.1% 19.3% 23.0% 11.8% 17.7% 17.4% 23.4% 21.0% 12.5%
A
87 32 11 22 12 10 1 31 15 14 26 24 32 55 43 43 24 36 27 9 24 30 24 61 26
The Progressive Conservatives 39.8% 32.3% 24.5% 38.4% 52.9% 45.5% 14.2% 48.1% 26.4% 40.8% 39.0% 54.5% 56.6% 34.0% 47.1% 34.4% 38.8% 41.5% 38.6% 33.9% 40.1% 41.7% 39.8% 39.9% 39.6%
B B M
45 17 7 11 2 4 3 19 17 4 13 10 9 36 16 29 18 14 13 8 10 19 8 34 11
The NDP 20.7% 17.1% 15.2% 18.7% 9.2% 17.3% 42.1% 28.7% 30.3% 10.8% 19.5% 22.9% 16.0% 22.4% 17.7% 23.0% 29.4% 16.0% 18.9% 31.3% 16.7% 25.9% 13.7% 22.3% 17.0%
V
4 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 3 1 3 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 1
Some other Party 1.7% 3.1% 4.5% 2.0% - - - 0.9% 4.7% - 0.9% 1.3% 2.1% 1.6% 1.2% 2.1% 3.2% 0.7% 1.7% - 2.4% 1.6% 1.9% 1.7% 1.8%
42 27 12 15 7 2 1 5 14 9 10 5 5 37 17 25 10 19 12 6 14 10 13 23 19
None of them -they're all the same 19.3% 27.2% 26.7% 27.5% 30.7% 9.9% 12.2% 7.3% 25.3% 25.7% 14.6% 11.2% 8.5% 23.0% 18.3% 20.0% 16.3% 22.6% 17.8% 23.1% 23.1% 13.3% 21.2% 15.1% 29.2%
G G G
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[Debt repayment and balanced budget] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014

Region ~ Household Income ~ Household Composition | Gender ~ Education 'Election
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B (3 D G | J K L M (@] T ) \Y
Base: Most/second/third important issue 182 78 39 39 14 39 12 39 34 24 61 43 40 142 97 85 18 62 102 1 22 82 77 171 11
Weighted 114 52* 22* 30* 12** 15%* 4x* 31 24** 17** 35* 23* 29* 85 59* 54* 11** 43* 59+ 2%* 28** 51* 32* 108 6**
10 3 2 0 1 2 0 4 2 2 4 1 3 7 6 4 4 2 4 0 2 4 4 10 0
The Liberals 8.7% 5.5% 11.0% 1.5% 7.3% 15.0% 7.9% 11.5% 10.0% 12.6% 10.7% 3.4% 11.2% 7.8% 10.3% 6.9% 32.0% 4.2% 7.4% - 8.1% 7.6% 11.5% 8.8% 6.0%
65 31 10 21 7 10 2 16 12 8 23 16 17 48 37 28 4 29 32 2 13 29 21 61 4
The Progressive Conservatives 57.6% 60.0% 47.4% 69.3% 58.6% 66.1% 35.3% 51.9% 51.0% 50.5% 66.7% 67.8% 60.8% 56.5% 62.7% 51.9% 37.8% 67.7% 54.0% 100.0% 47.5% 57.1% 63.9% 56.8% 73.1%
B
14 5 2 3 2 1 1 4 3 3 2 2 4 10 5 9 2 5 7 0 4 7 2 13 0
The NDP 11.9% 9.5% 10.8% 8.6% 17.2% 7.3% 26.2% 14.1% 13.9% 16.5% 7.0% 10.6% 12.5% 11.7% 8.4% 15.8% 19.5% 10.5% 11.5% - 15.0% 13.4% 7.7% 12.1% 7.5%
5 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 3 2 2 2 0 3 1 0 2 3 0 5 0
Some other Party 4.0% 4.0% - 6.9% 9.5% - - 4.5% 2.5% - 2.3% 6.7% 9.9% 2.0% 3.9% 4.1% - 8.1% 1.8% - 57% 4.9% 1.4% 4.2% -
M
20 11 7 4 1 2 1 6 5 3 5 3 2 19 9 12 1 4 15 0 7 9 5 20 1
None of them -they're all the same 17.9% 20.9% 30.8% 13.7% 7.5% 11.5% 30.7% 17.9% 22.5% 20.4% 13.3% 11.6% 5.5% 22.0% 14.7% 21.3% 10.7% 9.6% 25.3% - 23.7% 16.9% 15.6% 18.1% 13.4%
L Q
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[Healthcare] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014

Ipsos

Region ~ Household Income ~ Household Composition | Gender ~ Education 'Election
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B (3 D G | J L M (@] T ) \Y
Base: Most/second/third important issue 418 192 90 102 25 70 30 101 95 58 133 83 82 336 165 253 63 134 221 14 64 176 164 347 71
Weighted 323 146 54* 92* 25** 33** 22** 96* 90* 50* 89* 52* 72* 251 132* 191 64* 109* 150 57** 84* 110 71 249 74*
78 33 17 16 3 13 10 19 27 5 21 12 12 65 40 38 17 26 34 17 19 20 21 59 19
The Liberals 24.0% 22.5% 31.8% 17.0% 12.7% 38.1% 45.7% 19.4% 30.1% 10.0% 23.9% 22.8% 17.4% 26.0% 30.3% 19.7% 27.2% 23.7% 22.9% 29.8% 22.8% 18.2% 29.9% 23.6% 25.5%
A | U
69 27 7 20 9 8 3 21 15 14 20 15 23 46 29 40 18 13 38 21 16 20 12 51 18
The Progressive Conservatives 21.4% 18.7% 13.0% 22.0% 37.0% 24.6% 13.6% 22.1% 16.9% 27.2% 22.3% 28.5% 32.0% 18.3% 22.1% 20.9% 28.1% 11.7% 25.5% 36.5% 19.0% 18.1% 17.2% 20.4% 24.7%
B M Q Q
113 53 14 39 9 9 4 37 33 20 33 15 26 87 44 69 13 52 48 6 34 46 27 87 26
The NDP 35.1% 36.5% 25.8% 42.8% 35.0% 28.0% 19.6% 39.0% 36.9% 39.7% 37.0% 28.1% 36.7% 34.6% 33.3% 36.3% 20.3% 47.6% 32.3% 10.6% 40.1% 42.1% 37.9% 35.2% 34.7%
B PR
7 5 3 2 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 2 2 5 2 6 3 2 3 0 5 2 1 5 2
Some other Party 2.3% 3.1% 4.7% 2.2% - 1.0% 1.4% 2.3% 2.9% - 1.4% 3.0% 3.5% 2.0% 1.2% 3.1% 4.7% 1.8% 1.7% - 5.5% 1.9% 1.1% 2.1% 2.9%
55 28 13 15 4 3 4 16 12 12 14 9 8 48 17 38 13 16 26 13 11 22 10 46 9
None of them -they're all the same 17.2% 19.1% 24.6% 15.9% 15.3% 8.3% 19.7% 17.2% 13.2% 23.1% 15.5% 17.7% 10.5% 19.1% 13.2% 20.0% 19.8% 15.2% 17.6% 23.0% 12.7% 19.7% 13.9% 18.7% 12.1%
A
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[Maintenance of road infrastructure] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Region
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Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014
Election

GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K = 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D G | J K L M O T u \Y

Base: Most/second/third important issue 67 38 23 15 5 7 2 15 11 12 19 15 14 53 35 32 13 21 33 1 14 18 34 56 11
Weighted 48* 26* 15% Rl Sl 4 1+ 12%* Sl Vi 13* 10** Chid 39* 23** 25%* 12% 13* 24** 2% 17* 13** 16* 39* 10**

7 5 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 6 3 4 1 2 4 0 1 1 4 6 1
The Liberals 14.4% 18.1% 18.9% 17.0% 17.1% 11.6% - 7.9% 4.5% 7.4% 8.5% 24.3% 6.0% 16.5% 13.7% 15.0% 9.7% 13.5% 17.3% - 7.3% 10.9% 27.2% 16.2% 7.4%

14 6 4 1 2 1 1 4 4 4 4 1 3 10 6 8 2 4 8 0 4 5 5 11 3
The Progressive Conservatives 28.6% 22.6% 29.4% 13.4% 45.5% 14.1% 65.8% 36.4% 42.9% 49.6% 32.5% 5.2% 35.5% 26.9% 24.1% 32.8% 17.3% 30.1% 33.5% - 20.7% 40.0% 32.5% 27.8% 32.0%

12 7 3 5 1 0 0 4 3 1 5 3 4 8 8 4 4 6 2 0 4 4 4 10 1
The NDP 24.5% 28.7% 17.3% 44.1% 14.9% 5.1% - 28.6% 33.7% 11.6% 35.9% 30.8% 40.7% 20.5% 33.1% 16.5% 30.9% 48.0% 8.2% - 25.1% 30.8% 22.4% 27.1% 13.9%

16 8 5 3 1 3 0 3 2 2 3 4 2 14 7 9 5 1 10 2 8 2 3 11 4
None of them -they're all the same 32.5% 30.6% 34.4% 25.5% 22.5% 69.2% 34.2% 27.1% 18.9% 31.4% 23.1% 39.7% 17.8% 36.0% 29.0% 35.7% 42.1% 8.5% 41.0% 100.0% 46.9% 18.3% 17.8% 29.0% 46.7%
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[Investment in public transportation] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:
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Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014
Election

GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 | Southwest | 40K-<60K = 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C G I J L M O S T u \Y X
Base: Most/second/third important issue 69 54 38 16 4 1 10 13 7 27 18 13 56 37 32 23 23 23 0 12 17 40 60 9
Weighted 46* 37* 25* Rl 2% 0** 7+ 10** 4r* 18** Rl Chid 37* 24 22+ 19** 14 13* -k 16** 11%* 19* 40* 7
12 10 6 4 1 0 1 2 0 7 2 2 10 7 5 7 3 2 0 5 1 6 9 3
The Liberals 25.0% 27.3% 24.9% 32.5% 30.9% - 13.6% 24.6% 12.7% 37.0% 14.4% 21.6% 25.9% 28.5% 21.1% 36.0% 17.8% 17.2% - 28.6% 6.5% 32.7% 21.8% 44.1%
12 7 4 3 1 0 4 4 1 4 2 3 9 6 6 5 5 2 0 7 3 3 11 1
The Progressive Conservatives 27.0% 19.8% 16.8% 26.3% 51.3% 100.0% 53.9% 36.4% 31.5% 22.1% 22.2% 33.9% 25.3% 26.2% 28.0% 26.4% 37.0% 17.4% - 41.9% 28.4% 13.8% 28.0% 21.6%
14 12 9 3 0 0 2 2 1 5 5 4 11 7 7 7 3 4 0 3 4 7 13 2
The NDP 30.9% 33.1% 36.1% 26.3% 17.8% - 25.1% 22.6% 40.1% 27.9% 43.7% 38.4% 29.1% 29.2% 32.9% 37.6% 20.9% 32.3% - 15.9% 38.5% 39.1% 31.8% 25.6%
1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
Some other Party 2.5% 3.1% 2.2% 5.0% - - - 5.6% - - 5.1% - 3.1% 4.7% - - 4.0% 4.2% - - 5.1% 3.0% 1.4% 8.7%
7 6 5 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 6 3 4 0 3 4 0 2 2 2 7 0
None of them -they're all the same 14.6% 16.8% 19.9% 9.9% - - 7.4% 10.8% 15.7% 13.0% 14.6% 6.2% 16.6% 11.4% 18.0% - 20.3% 28.8% - 13.6% 21.5% 11.3% 17.0% -
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[Education funding] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Region

. 7Hrousrehorld Income

~ Household Composition | v

ngrderr o

. VEdrug:artior) o

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014
Election

Ipsos

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D G | J L M (0] S T U \%

Base: Most/second/third important issue 82 42 25 17 4 11 8 17 17 11 29 17 27 55 35 47 29 29 24 0 14 25 43 63 19
Weighted 55* 29* 15% 13* ikl 4 4 15%* 13** 8+ 19* Chid 16** 39* 24 31* 23+ 20** 13* -k 19** 17** 19* 38* 18**

16 10 5 4 1 1 1 3 3 4 3 4 4 12 9 7 9 4 4 0 4 4 7 12 4
The Liberals 28.7% 33.4% 35.4% 31.2% 32.8% 38.2% 24.2% 17.3% 23.7% 55.5% 13.7% 40.6% 24.5% 30.4% 37.4% 21.8% 37.0% 18.0% 30.4% - 21.0% 25.8% 39.0% 32.5% 20.5%

9 6 4 1 0 0 0 3 1 1 5 0 3 6 5 4 4 3 2 0 3 4 2 5 4
The Progressive Conservatives 15.7% 19.5% 26.9% 11.0% - - - 20.6% 5.4% 15.1% 26.3% - 19.1% 14.3% 19.5% 12.7% 18.6% 13.0% 14.7% - 13.6% 26.5% 8.3% 13.4% 20.5%

21 10 4 6 1 2 2 7 7 1 8 3 8 13 8 13 8 9 4 0 7 6 7 16 5
The NDP 37.6% 33.9% 25.8% 43.3% 14.4% 44.8% 43.4% 47.5% 50.0% 17.7% 41.9% 31.3% 51.4% 32.1% 31.4% 42.6% 33.5% 45.4% 32.9% - 38.2% 35.3% 39.1% 43.3% 25.5%

3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 2
Some other Party 4.6% - - - - 16.9% 8.2% 10.4% 4.9% - 1.7% 18.2% 2.0% 5.6% 2.7% 6.1% 6.8% 1.6% 5.2% - 11.4% - 1.7% 2.6% 8.9%

7 4 2 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 7 2 5 1 4 2 0 3 2 2 3 4
None of them -they're all the same 13.4% 13.1% 11.9% 14.5% 52.8% - 24.2% 4.1% 15.9% 11.7% 16.4% 9.9% 3.0% 17.6% 9.1% 16.8% 4.1% 22.1% 16.8% - 15.7% 12.4% 11.9% 8.1% 24.6%

57 of 143



[Lower taxes] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Region

. 7Hrousrehorld Income

~ Household Composition | v

ngrderr o

. VEdrug:artior) o

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014

Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D G | J K L M (0] T U \%

Base: Most/second/third important issue 211 101 39 62 18 34 8 50 35 30 76 46 58 153 108 103 50 85 76 5 35 96 75 172 39
Weighted 171 85* 23* 62* 18** 19** 3 45%* 31** 25% 62* 32** 51** 119 84* 87* 56** 61* 54* 22% 46* 66* 36* 126 45%*

12 5 2 4 0 2 0 5 4 1 4 2 3 9 5 7 5 3 4 0 3 4 4 10 2
The Liberals 7.0% 6.2% 6.4% 6.2% - 8.5% 8.3% 10.7% 13.1% 6.0% 6.2% 5.7% 5.2% 7.8% 6.1% 8.0% 9.5% 4.6% 7.2% - 7.5% 6.4% 12.0% 8.3% 3.5%

90 47 14 33 6 10 2 24 14 15 33 19 31 58 46 43 34 28 28 15 21 34 20 63 27
The Progressive Conservatives 52.5% 55.5% 60.9% 53.5% 33.0% 53.3% 67.7% 53.3% 46.9% 59.6% 54.0% 59.0% 60.7% 49.0% 54.9% 50.2% 61.1% 45.8% 51.3% 64.8% 44.6% 51.2% 57.5% 49.8% 60.2%

31 16 5 11 5 3 0 7 4 3 17 5 11 20 14 16 6 16 8 0 9 17 5 27 3
The NDP 18.0% 18.5% 19.4% 18.2% 24.9% 15.2% 11.8% 15.9% 12.0% 10.5% 28.2% 15.5% 20.8% 16.8% 17.2% 18.8% 11.6% 26.8% 14.7% - 19.2% 25.6% 13.7% 21.8% 7.4%

2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1
Some other Party 1.2% 0.7% 2.4% - 6.1% 1.7% - - - - 1.4% 3.5% 1.1% 1.2% 2.0% 0.4% - 1.8% 1.7% - - 3.0% - 1.1% 1.3%

36 16 3 14 7 4 0 9 9 6 6 5 6 30 17 20 10 13 13 8 13 9 6 24 12
None of them -they're all the same 21.2% 19.1% 10.9% 22.1% 36.0% 21.3% 12.1% 20.1% 28.0% 23.9% 10.2% 16.4% 12.2% 25.1% 19.8% 22.6% 17.8% 21.0% 25.1% 35.2% 28.6% 13.7% 16.9% 18.9% 27.7%
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[Aboriginal issues] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014

Region ~ Household Income ~ Household Composition | Gender ~ Education 'Election
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D G | J K L M (0] S U \Y X
Base: Most/second/third important issue 34 16 9 7 3 6 2 7 6 8 9 8 11 23 14 20 17 7 10 0 3 17 14 26 8
Welghted 2 1* 10** 5** 5** 2** 3** 1** 5** 4** 6** 5** 5** 6** 15** 9** 12** 1 1** 4** 5** k% 3** 11** 7** 15** 6**
5 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 2 4 2 4 2 1 2 0 0 3 3 5 1
The Liberals 26.0% 29.7% 44.2% 16.1% 60.1% - - 28.1% - 38.3% 31.8% 20.4% 29.1% 24.6% 18.9% 30.9% 18.0% 29.9% 40.4% - - 25.1% 37.2% 32.0% 11.5%
4 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 3 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0
The Progressive Conservatives 17.9% 19.8% 41.0% - 39.9% - 33.6% 11.3% 12.0% - 29.4% 37.9% 50.9% 3.3% 26.1% 12.2% 24.1% 22.8% - - - 4.1% 47.4% 25.5% -
7 4 1 4 0 2 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 6 4 3 4 1 2 0 2 4 1 5 3
The NDP 33.7% 42.4% 14.8% 68.2% - 74.4% - 13.3% 31.9% 44.6% 38.8% 17.7% 13.2% 42.7% 42.8% 27.3% 32.1% 28.9% 41.3% - 64.3% 37.7% 15.4% 30.6% 40.9%
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1
Some other Party 8.8% - - - - 14.7% - 30.3% 35.9% - - - 6.7% 9.7% 12.2% 6.4% 10.7% - 12.0% - - 16.2% - 4.2% 19.8%
3 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 2
None of them -they're all the same 13.6% 8.1% - 15.7% - 10.9% 66.4% 17.0% 20.2% 17.1% - 24.0% - 19.7% - 23.2% 15.1% 18.4% 6.3% - 35.7% 16.9% - 7.7% 27.8%
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[Small business issues] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Region

. 7Hrousrehorld Income

~ Household Composition | v

ngrderr o

. VEdrug:artior) o

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014

Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C G | J K L M (0] S U \% X
Base: Most/second/third important issue 35 18 14 4 2 7 0 8 3 6 15 9 13 22 21 14 10 15 10 0 6 13 16 32 3
Welghted 24* 15** 1 1** 4** 2** 3** *% 5** 3** 4** 1 1** 5** 10** 14** 15** 9** 10** 9** 5** k% 8** 8** 7** 21** 3**
2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0
The Liberals 8.0% 9.5% 8.5% 12.8% - - - 10.9% - 14.4% 4.8% 16.8% 5.7% 9.6% 9.4% 5.8% - 6.1% 29.0% - - 6.6% 18.8% 9.0% -
11 6 6 1 0 1 0 3 3 1 5 2 4 7 7 4 4 4 2 0 4 4 3 8 3
The Progressive Conservatives 45.3% 43.6% 50.1% 23.2% - 48.0% - 63.0% 100.0% 24.7% 43.3% 40.7% 42.9% 46.8% 47.8% 41.4% 41.8% 49.1% 45.9% - 45.2% 50.7% 39.1% 38.8% 100.0%
7 5 5 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 4 2 4 3 3 4 4 3 0 0 3 2 3 7 0
The NDP 30.2% 31.4% 41.4% - 46.0% 22.0% - 26.1% - 49.6% 33.3% 31.3% 47.0% 19.1% 19.4% 46.9% 37.7% 33.8% 7.0% - 34.5% 22.1% 34.5% 33.8% -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other Party 1.8% - - - - 14.8% - - - - 3.7% - 4.4% - 2.9% - - 4.8% - - - 5.1% - 2.0% -
4 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 3 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 4 0
None of them -they're all the same 14.8% 15.4% - 64.0% 54.0% 15.2% - - - 11.4% 14.9% 11.2% - 24.5% 20.5% 5.9% 20.5% 6.3% 18.1% - 20.3% 15.5% 7.6% 16.5% -
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Improving tolerance for minority communities] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

. 7Hrousrehorld Income

~ Household Composition | v

ngrderr o

. VEdrug:artior) o

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014

Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C G I J K L M (0] T U \%

Base: Most/second/third important issue 29 20 12 8 6 0 3 6 6 11 5 13 16 13 16 16 6 7 2 5 5 17 19 10
Welghted 24* 14** 7** 7** 8** *% 2** 8** 5** 8** 2** 8** 16** 12** ll** 13** 5** 5** 6** 6** 4** 8** 15** 9**

7 6 2 4 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 2 5 3 4 5 1 1 0 3 1 3 5 2
The Liberals 29.6% 44.7% 26.6% 62.5% - - 38.4% 28.1% 27.7% 43.3% - 27.4% 30.6% 25.7% 33.9% 37.9% 19.1% 19.5% - 51.7% 17.1% 37.6% 32.5% 24.6%

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
The Progressive Conservatives 4.3% 7.1% 14.3% - - - - - - 13.2% - 13.0% - 8.1% - 7.8% - - - - - 12.6% 6.8% -

12 3 2 1 8 0 1 4 4 3 1 3 9 7 5 5 3 4 6 2 2 2 7 5
The NDP 50.2% 21.8% 32.0% 11.7% 100.0% - 61.6% 53.9% 72.3% 36.0% 44.4% 35.2% 57.6% 57.7% 41.8% 37.0% 61.6% 71.8% 100.0% 26.3% 59.3% 30.9% 48.1% 53.6%

2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
Some other Party 10.5% 17.5% 27.1% 8.0% - - - 18.1% - 7.5% 20.6% 13.6% 9.0% 8.5% 12.8% 10.9% 19.3% - - 22.0% - 13.3% 9.6% 12.1%

1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
None of them -they're all the same 5.4% 9.0% - 17.8% - - - - - - 35.0% 10.7% 2.8% - 11.5% 6.4% - 8.7% - - 23.6% 5.5% 3.0% 9.6%
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[Integrity in government and its leaders] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014

Region ~ Household Income ~ Household Composition | Gender ~ Education 'Election
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D G | J K L M (0] T U \%

Base: Most/second/third important issue 112 45 19 26 11 22 6 28 23 17 36 23 22 90 46 66 11 38 63 5 12 52 43 102 10
Weighted 90* 36** 10** 26** 10** 7** 5** 31 18** 20** 25%* 16** 18** 72* 44** 46* 9** 34+ 47** 22%* 15** 32* 20* 81* 9**

6 3 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 4 3 2 1 2 2 0 2 3 1 6 0
The Liberals 6.3% 7.7% 21.3% 2.2% 8.5% - 9.5% 5.0% 6.1% 5.6% 8.5% 2.9% 11.8% 5.0% 7.6% 5.2% 14.6% 6.1% 5.0% - 10.3% 9.7% 4.9% 7.0% -

26 13 2 11 3 2 0 8 3 12 7 3 3 23 20 6 3 7 17 9 5 6 6 24 3
The Progressive Conservatives 29.5% 37.1% 23.2% 42.7% 28.9% 28.6% - 25.9% 17.7% 59.7% 29.4% 18.6% 18.0% 32.4% 46.5% 13.4% 30.1% 21.1% 35.3% 41.6% 33.2% 19.7% 28.9% 29.5% 29.2%

26 9 3 6 3 2 3 8 6 2 6 9 8 17 10 16 4 8 14 3 3 13 7 22 4
The NDP 28.7% 26.3% 29.5% 25.0% 26.8% 32.2% 59.5% 26.5% 33.5% 8.3% 25.3% 57.6% 45.8% 24.4% 22.9% 34.2% 43.0% 22.8% 30.3% 11.8% 18.4% 40.0% 37.4% 27.3% 41.8%

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Some other Party 1.0% - - - - - 7.5% 1.7% - 1.8% - 3.3% 3.0% 0.5% 2.1% - - 1.6% 0.8% - - 1.2% 2.8% 1.1% -

31 10 3 8 4 3 1 13 8 5 9 3 4 27 9 22 1 16 13 10 6 10 5 28 3
None of them -they're all the same 34.4% 28.9% 26.0% 30.1% 35.8% 39.2% 23.6% 40.9% 42.7% 24.6% 36.8% 17.6% 21.4% 37.7% 20.9% 47.2% 12.4% 48.5% 28.6% 46.6% 38.1% 29.4% 26.0% 35.1% 29.0%
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Ipsos

[Lower energy costs] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014
Region ~ Household Income ~ Household Composition | Gender ~ Education 'Election
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B (3 D G | J L M (@] T ) \Y
Base: Most/second/third important issue 226 72 29 43 15 50 20 69 44 39 81 30 47 179 102 124 39 78 109 5 42 113 66 197 29
Weighted 170 59+ 19** 40** 18** 23** 14** 57* 33* 31** 60* 18** 36* 134 77* 93* 33** 59* 78* 18** 54* 70 29* 142 28**
10 5 1 4 0 2 1 2 2 1 4 2 1 8 5 5 2 3 4 0 5 3 2 9 0
The Liberals 5.6% 8.5% 3.7% 10.7% - 6.8% 5.3% 4.0% 6.3% 2.6% 7.2% 10.9% 4.1% 6.0% 6.2% 5.2% 5.2% 5.7% 57% - 8.3% 4.7% 6.2% 6.5% 1.2%
76 21 9 12 7 10 10 27 15 17 29 4 15 60 42 34 12 28 35 5 30 28 11 66 10
The Progressive Conservatives 44.4% 35.5% 47.9% 29.7% 42.8% 44.5% 71.5% 47.6% 47.0% 56.2% 48.6% 25.3% 42.1% 45.0% 54.2% 36.3% 37.1% 47.2% 45.3% 30.0% 56.2% 40.9% 39.5% 46.4% 34.5%
(@]
43 15 5 10 1 7 2 18 9 7 17 6 13 29 17 26 14 12 16 3 10 22 7 30 12
The NDP 25.1% 24.8% 24.2% 25.0% 3.3% 31.9% 15.1% 31.8% 26.8% 21.6% 28.3% 32.9% 37.3% 21.8% 21.5% 28.1% 42.9% 20.7% 21.0% 17.3% 18.6% 32.2% 25.0% 21.4% 43.7%
4 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 4 2 3 2 2 1 0 0 4 1 4 1
Some other Party 2.6% 1.9% 2.6% 1.6% 6.3% 1.4% 1.9% 2.8% 3.2% - 2.7% 6.2% 1.4% 2.9% 2.4% 2.8% 4.9% 2.7% 1.6% - - 5.3% 2.6% 2.5% 2.8%
38 17 4 13 8 3 1 8 5 6 8 4 5 32 12 26 3 14 21 9 9 12 8 33 5
None of them -they're all the same 22.3% 29.3% 21.5% 33.0% 47.6% 15.4% 6.2% 13.7% 16.7% 19.6% 13.2% 24.7% 15.1% 24.2% 15.8% 27.7% 9.9% 23.7% 26.4% 52.6% 16.9% 16.9% 26.6% 23.2% 17.8%
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[Increasing the Minimum Wage in Ontario] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Region

. 7Hrousrehorld Income

~ Household Composition | v

ngrderr o

. VEdrug:artior) o

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014
Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D G | J L M O T u \%

Base: Most/second/third important issue 52 28 21 7 2 8 3 11 12 9 18 9 9 43 22 30 14 18 20 2 10 15 25 39 13
Weighted 41* 18* 13* 6** 2% 6** Sl ki 15%* L 14 4 8+ 32+ 22+ 18** 12% 19** Shid P 13** 10** 11%* 29** 12%*

15 6 3 3 1 1 3 3 7 3 4 1 2 13 6 9 2 10 3 3 2 6 4 13 2
The Liberals 36.8% 35.4% 26.8% 54.9% 50.0% 22.7% 74.5% 27.1% 47.0% 59.3% 25.8% 29.6% 20.0% 41.0% 28.4% 47.3% 19.9% 50.4% 31.4% 52.9% 18.0% 54.6% 32.4% 44.0% 19.7%

5 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 2 3 4 1 4 0 1 0 4 0 1 1 4
The Progressive Conservatives 12.7% 8.8% 12.6% - - 5.3% - 34.2% - 6.7% 27.3% - 26.1% 9.3% 16.6% 7.8% 30.2% - 15.2% - 33.6% 3.2% 4.7% 4.9% 31.2%

17 7 6 1 1 4 1 4 7 1 5 2 4 13 11 7 6 7 4 3 5 4 5 13 4
The NDP 42.7% 39.9% 45.5% 27.1% 50.0% 72.0% 20.1% 38.7% 50.0% 28.7% 36.6% 46.5% 53.9% 40.0% 47.6% 36.7% 45.9% 39.2% 45.9% 47.1% 37.4% 42.2% 46.9% 45.3% 36.7%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other Party 1.1% 2.4% - 7.9% - - - - 3.0% - - - - 1.3% - 2.4% - - 4.7% - - - 4.0% - 3.7%

3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 1
None of them -they're all the same 6.7% 13.6% 15.1% 10.1% - - 5.5% - - 5.3% 10.4% 24.0% - 8.4% 7.4% 5.8% 4.0% 10.4% 2.8% - 11.0% - 12.0% 5.8% 8.8%
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[Protecting social assistance programs] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Detailed Tables

Ipsos

Voted in Ontario 2014
Region ~ Household Income ~ Household Composition | ~ Education 'Election
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D G | J K L M (0] T U \%
Base: Most/second/third important issue 92 45 31 14 2 17 7 21 36 12 26 11 27 65 40 52 27 33 32 6 12 40 34 74 18
Weighted 76* 28* 20** 8** 2% 18+ 6** 21 39%* 8** 18** 7** 20** 56* 40** 36* 22%* 35 19** 21 14** 25* 16* 58* 17
19 7 6 1 1 5 5 2 13 1 3 1 2 17 9 10 4 9 6 6 2 8 3 12 7
The Liberals 25.6% 24.4% 29.1% 13.1% 44.6% 24.9% 74.3% 11.1% 34.1% 9.1% 15.2% 12.0% 12.7% 30.1% 22.1% 29.5% 19.3% 26.4% 31.3% 31.0% 14.0% 31.6% 19.0% 21.2% 40.4%
7 4 2 2 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 1 4 4 5 2 2 5 1 0 2 3 3 6 1
The Progressive Conservatives 9.8% 14.9% 12.1% 21.4% - - 7.4% 13.1% 7.1% 6.1% 16.4% 8.0% 18.6% 6.7% 12.8% 6.4% 7.6% 13.0% 6.5% - 11.3% 12.6% 16.9% 10.7% 6.6%
40 13 9 4 1 9 1 15 17 5 12 5 12 28 26 14 9 20 11 11 8 11 9 37 3
The NDP 52.9% 46.8% 46.1% 48.5% 55.4% 51.2% 18.3% 73.0% 44.5% 57.8% 63.9% 74.6% 60.3% 50.3% 63.6% 40.8% 42.5% 57.0% 57.1% 54.1% 58.5% 45.5% 58.1% 63.2% 17.9%
1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Some other Party 1.1% 3.0% - 10.0% - - - - - 10.6% - - 4.3% - - 2.4% 3.8% - - - - 3.3% - 1.4% -
8 3 3 1 0 4 0 1 6 1 1 0 1 7 1 7 6 1 1 3 2 2 1 2 6
None of them -they're all the same 10.6% 11.0% 12.6% 7.0% - 23.9% - 2.9% 14.4% 16.5% 4.4% 5.4% 4.2% 12.9% 1.5% 21.0% 26.8% 3.5% 5.1% 14.8% 16.2% 7.0% 6.0% 3.4% 35.1%
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[Issues important to Ontario's big cities] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Region

. 7Hrousrehorld Income

~ Household Composition | v

ngrderr o

. VEdrug:artior) o

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014
Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C G | J K L M O T \Y X
Base: Most/second/third important issue 31 24 14 10 0 2 1 4 5 5 12 5 4 27 22 9 8 8 15 1 4 7 19 29 2
Welghted 24* 20** 8** 12** k% 1** O** 3** 4** 2** 14** 2** 9** 15** 18** 6** 1 1** 5** 8** 6** 5** 4** 9** 17** 7**
3 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 3 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 3 0
The Liberals 13.5% 10.0% 12.5% 8.4% - 79.4% - 15.9% - 24.3% 16.1% 19.5% - 21.5% 15.4% 7.9% 7.6% 34.1% 10.4% - 18.0% - 27.4% 19.0% -
5 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 4 2 3 0 2 3 0 1 3 1 4 1
The Progressive Conservatives 20.8% 19.8% 34.6% 10.3% - - 100.0% 22.6% 50.4% 16.4% 14.1% 21.5% 8.0% 28.3% 12.7% 45.3% 4.4% 42.3% 31.4% - 26.4% 57.8% 14.3% 25.1% 10.3%
13 11 3 8 0 0 0 2 2 1 9 1 8 5 11 2 9 1 3 6 3 1 4 7 6
The NDP 54.3% 56.4% 41.7% 65.8% - 20.6% - 61.5% 49.6% 34.4% 65.3% 42.3% 92.0% 32.0% 60.3% 36.2% 82.8% 12.6% 38.2% 100.0% 55.6% 12.6% 41.7% 39.9% 89.7%
3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 3 0
None of them -they're all the same 11.4% 13.8% 11.3% 15.5% - - - - - 25.0% 4.5% 16.8% - 18.1% 11.7% 10.6% 5.2% 10.9% 20.0% - - 29.6% 16.6% 16.0% -
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[Issues important to small town and rural Ontario] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Region

. 7Hrousrehorld Income

~ Household Composition | v

ngrderr o

. VEdrug:artior) o

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014

Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C G | J K L M O T u \Y X
Base: Most/second/third important issue 52 14 8 6 3 16 9 10 16 12 13 6 8 44 22 30 9 15 28 2 9 23 18 49 3
Welghted 37* 10** 5** 4** 2** 8** 5** 13** 19** 7** 7** 3** 4** 33** 17** 21** 1 1** 10** 16** 8** 9** 13** 7** 35** 2**
3 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 3 0
The Liberals 8.5% 23.9% 28.3% 18.8% - 10.6% - - 6.2% 19.6% 10.4% - 23.0% 6.7% 6.9% 9.8% 11.8% 9.9% 5.4% - 7.0% 6.7% 23.4% 7.7% 20.6%
14 4 2 1 1 4 2 4 7 1 5 1 1 13 10 4 3 3 8 2 4 6 2 12 2
The Progressive Conservatives 38.0% 36.9% 47.4% 24.7% 62.7% 43.5% 39.0% 30.4% 40.2% 15.3% 67.2% 27.3% 21.4% 40.1% 62.1% 18.8% 25.8% 34.3% 48.7% 29.4% 38.9% 45.3% 33.9% 35.2% 79.4%
11 3 1 2 0 0 1 7 8 2 0 1 0 11 3 8 7 2 3 6 3 2 1 11 0
The NDP 30.2% 27.3% 10.6% 46.7% - 3.9% 27.7% 55.9% 40.6% 29.2% - 30.8% 11.3% 32.6% 20.2% 38.2% 58.6% 21.6% 15.6% 70.6% 30.7% 14.6% 10.6% 32.3% -
2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0
Some other Party 4.8% 11.8% 13.6% 9.8% - 7.9% - - 3.8% 3.4% 6.2% 15.4% 10.0% 4.1% 3.9% 5.5% - 11.5% 4.1% - - 9.0% 9.2% 5.1% -
7 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 5 1 6 0 2 4 0 2 3 2 7 0
None of them -they're all the same 18.5% - - - 37.3% 34.1% 33.3% 13.7% 9.1% 32.6% 16.2% 26.5% 34.2% 16.5% 6.9% 27.8% 3.9% 22.7% 26.2% - 23.4% 24.6% 22.8% 19.8% -
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[Issues that impact people who commute to work] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014

Region ~ Household Income ~ Household Composition | Gender ~ Education 'Election
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad

A B C G | J K L M (0] S T U \% X
Base: Most/second/third important issue 19 11 4 7 1 4 2 1 2 2 11 4 7 12 13 6 10 7 2 0 3 6 10 13 6
Welghted 13* 9** 2** 7** 1** 2** 1** 1** 2** 2** 7** 2** 5** 8** 9** 4** 7** 5** l** k% 4** 4** 5** 8** 5**
3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1

The Liberals 20.4% 11.5% 21.8% 8.2% - 69.4% 49.3% - - - 23.2% 54.8% - 34.0% 12.6% 40.6% 19.9% 23.3% - - 20.5% 10.5% 28.4% 15.5% 27.8%
4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 4 0 4 0 4 1 0 0 2 1 2 4 0

The Progressive Conservatives 33.3% 43.5% 78.2% 32.6% - - 50.7% - - 30.4% 42.2% 32.6% 73.6% 6.3% 40.8% 13.7% 50.1% 13.7% - - 40.3% 18.2% 39.5% 48.9% 9.6%
3 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 2

The NDP 24.7% 18.0% - 23.7% 100.0% 12.4% - 100.0% 50.1% - 30.0% 12.6% 26.4% 23.6% 16.6% 45.7% 30.1% 15.6% 40.6% - - 41.8% 32.1% 20.7% 30.8%
3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 2

None of them -they're all the same 21.6% 27.0% - 35.5% - 18.2% - - 49.9% 69.6% 4.6% - - 36.1% 29.9% - - 47.4% 59.4% - 39.2% 29.5% - 14.9% 31.9%
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[Issues important to students] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Region

. 7Hrousrehorld Income

~ Household Composition | v

ngrderr o

. VEdrug:artior) o

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014
Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D G | J K L M (0] S T U \%

Base: Most/second/third important issue 31 16 8 8 3 3 1 8 3 8 13 4 13 18 14 17 22 9 0 0 10 6 15 12 19
Welghted 27* 13** 6** 7** 3** 2** 1** 8** 2** 7** 10** 5** 10** 16** ll** 16** 17** 10** ** k% 13** 5** 8** 9** 18**

6 3 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 1 2 4 3 3 5 1 0 0 2 3 1 1 6
The Liberals 22.8% 25.9% 33.0% 20.1% 42.3% 41.9% - 9.9% - 11.7% 39.5% 28.7% 23.4% 22.4% 25.6% 20.9% 31.2% 8.3% - - 16.8% 53.4% 13.3% 5.8% 31.0%

7 2 2 0 1 1 0 4 1 2 3 1 3 5 2 6 4 4 0 0 5 1 1 3 5
The Progressive Conservatives 27.6% 14.7% 32.8% - 28.1% 43.1% - 47.2% 37.0% 30.9% 29.9% 28.7% 27.0% 27.9% 14.5% 36.4% 20.9% 38.9% - - 40.1% 15.3% 14.9% 32.2% 25.3%

9 4 2 3 1 0 0 4 1 2 3 2 4 5 6 2 7 2 0 0 2 2 5 4 5
The NDP 32.3% 31.1% 25.8% 35.4% 29.6% 15.0% - 42.8% 63.0% 22.6% 30.7% 42.6% 34.1% 31.1% 60.0% 13.5% 39.4% 20.1% - - 12.1% 31.3% 65.8% 43.5% 26.9%

2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
Some other Party 6.0% 12.3% - 22.3% - - - - - - - - 15.5% - - 10.1% - 16.3% - - 12.0% - - 18.5% -

3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
None of them -they're all the same 11.3% 16.1% 8.5% 22.3% - - 100.0% - - 34.8% - - - 18.5% - 19.0% 8.5% 16.3% - - 19.1% - 6.0% - 16.8%
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[Preventing climate change] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Region

. 7Hrousrehorld Income

~ Household Composition | v

ngrderr o

. VEdrug:artior) o

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014
Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D G | J L M O T u \%

Base: Most/second/third important issue 98 53 33 20 5 18 8 14 19 17 34 22 29 69 45 53 32 26 40 4 18 21 55 83 15
Weighted 79* 50** 22** 28** ikl Vi P 11%* 22+ 11% 28** 13* 31 48* 45 34* 33+ 23+ 23** 18** 25** 13** 24* 56* 23+

19 11 8 3 1 3 0 4 3 5 7 4 6 13 13 6 10 1 8 0 7 2 9 18 1
The Liberals 24.3% 21.4% 35.1% 10.6% 35.7% 44.9% 4.5% 34.1% 13.3% 47.1% 25.3% 30.7% 19.2% 27.7% 29.8% 17.2% 30.9% 6.1% 32.7% - 30.4% 17.4% 40.2% 31.9% 5.8%

7 7 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 7 0 6 2 6 1 0 0 6 0 1 7 0
The Progressive Conservatives 9.5% 15.0% 26.2% 6.1% - - - - - 4.4% 21.5% 7.4% 23.9% - 12.5% 5.5% 18.0% 6.5% - - 24.4% - 6.2% 12.5% 2.1%

22 11 2 9 1 2 6 3 5 2 9 5 10 11 14 8 8 4 9 12 2 2 7 14 8
The NDP 27.6% 21.8% 10.8% 30.6% 15.6% 24.5% 77.1% 26.7% 23.0% 18.1% 32.9% 38.4% 33.5% 23.8% 31.7% 22.3% 25.0% 18.0% 40.9% 65.7% 6.4% 15.6% 27.9% 24.9% 34.2%

11 7 2 5 1 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 6 5 3 8 4 5 1 0 5 5 1 9 2
Some other Party 13.5% 13.7% 9.1% 17.4% 29.2% 10.5% 10.7% 10.7% 15.7% 11.9% 11.8% 4.1% 19.4% 9.6% 6.5% 22.5% 13.2% 22.4% 5.2% - 19.7% 35.6% 4.9% 15.6% 8.2%

20 14 4 10 1 1 1 3 11 2 2 3 1 19 9 11 4 11 5 6 5 4 5 8 11
None of them -they're all the same 25.1% 28.0% 18.8% 35.3% 19.4% 20.1% 7.7% 28.6% 48.0% 18.5% 8.3% 19.4% 4.0% 38.9% 19.4% 32.4% 12.9% 47.0% 21.2% 34.3% 19.1% 31.4% 20.9% 15.1% 49.6%
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[Crime and public safety] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014

Region ~ Household Income ~ Household Composition | Gender ~ Education 'Election
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C G | J L M (0] T U \%

Base: Most/second/third important issue 88 48 28 20 4 18 5 13 21 20 27 13 27 61 43 45 24 26 38 5 17 27 39 59 29
Weighted 70* 34* 18** 16** 3** 15+ 7** 11 21 19** 18** 7** 22 48* 35 35 24%* 19** 27 14** 22 16** 19* 40* 30**

12 5 4 1 0 2 3 1 4 2 4 1 4 7 8 4 4 1 6 3 2 4 3 11 1
The Liberals 16.5% 15.6% 23.3% 7.5% - 13.7% 44.8% 10.4% 18.0% 12.4% 22.0% 14.2% 20.2% 14.8% 21.9% 11.3% 18.2% 5.9% 22.6% 19.3% 9.8% 23.2% 16.5% 27.1% 2.4%

34 16 7 9 2 4 4 9 9 8 9 4 13 21 19 16 11 10 14 6 12 6 11 21 14
The Progressive Conservatives 49.1% 47.8% 41.0% 55.0% 65.6% 25.9% 55.2% 75.7% 42.2% 41.9% 52.3% 58.3% 59.5% 44.3% 53.7% 44.7% 44.1% 51.1% 52.2% 41.4% 57.9% 35.0% 57.0% 51.9% 45.5%

11 5 2 3 0 4 0 2 2 6 2 1 2 9 5 6 4 3 3 2 5 1 2 3 8
The NDP 15.3% 15.4% 10.9% 20.2% - 26.4% - 14.0% 10.8% 30.9% 12.1% 8.2% 9.9% 17.9% 14.4% 16.2% 17.7% 18.0% 11.3% 17.2% 21.7% 8.9% 12.0% 7.1% 26.4%

1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
Some other Party 1.8% 3.7% 4.0% 3.5% - - - - 3.3% - 3.2% - 2.6% 1.5% 1.6% 2.0% - 6.6% - - - 4.4% 3.1% 1.7% 1.9%

12 6 4 2 1 5 0 0 5 3 2 1 2 10 3 9 5 4 4 3 2 5 2 5 7
None of them -they're all the same 17.2% 17.5% 20.8% 13.9% 34.4% 33.9% - - 25.7% 14.9% 10.3% 19.3% 7.9% 21.5% 8.3% 25.9% 19.9% 18.4% 13.9% 22.0% 10.7% 28.4% 11.4% 12.2% 23.8%
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[The rules governing the growing, sale and consumption of marijuana in Ontario] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Region

. 7Hrousrehorld Income

~ Household Composition | v

ngrderr o

. VEdrug:artior) o

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014
Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D G | J K L M O T u \Y

Base: Most/second/third important issue 45 23 12 11 5 5 5 7 9 8 11 13 10 35 20 25 16 11 18 3 7 18 17 32 13
Weighted 39* 14 6** 8+ P 6** Sl 6** 10** 8+ 6** 10** 8+ 31+ 17** 22+ 11%* 10** 18* 8+ 10** 12%* 8+ 22+ 16**

8 3 2 1 1 3 0 2 3 0 1 4 2 7 1 7 3 4 1 3 2 2 2 3 5
The Liberals 21.2% 19.0% 33.6% 7.2% 12.8% 47.0% - 24.5% 31.6% - 21.3% 39.3% 22.0% 21.0% 7.9% 31.7% 28.2% 43.8% 4.8% 37.3% 15.0% 12.8% 25.9% 13.7% 31.4%

14 5 3 2 3 3 3 1 1 5 2 4 4 10 7 7 2 2 10 5 2 4 3 10 3
The Progressive Conservatives 35.5% 34.1% 51.0% 20.4% 38.0% 46.4% 57.5% 9.5% 10.9% 62.6% 28.8% 42.4% 47.8% 32.5% 39.9% 32.0% 15.5% 18.2% 57.1% 62.7% 16.3% 31.7% 39.0% 46.8% 20.3%

5 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 2 3 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 4 1 4 2
The NDP 13.5% 23.4% 7.8% 36.0% - 6.6% - 21.8% 6.5% 10.7% 49.9% 5.7% 22.8% 11.2% 15.5% 11.9% 16.1% 22.3% 7.1% - - 33.9% 13.4% 16.1% 9.9%

2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2
Some other Party 6.2% - - - - - 34.4% 12.4% 8.3% - - 6.7% - 7.7% 5.5% 6.7% 13.1% 9.7% - - 9.0% 6.5% 8.3% 2.9% 10.5%

9 3 0 3 3 0 0 2 4 2 0 1 1 9 5 4 3 1 6 0 6 2 1 5 5
None of them -they're all the same 23.6% 23.5% 7.6% 36.4% 49.2% - 8.1% 31.8% 42.6% 26.7% - 5.9% 7.4% 27.6% 31.2% 17.6% 27.0% 5.9% 31.0% - 59.7% 15.1% 13.4% 20.5% 27.8%
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[Issues important to new immigrants] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014

Region ~ Household Income ~ Household Composition | Gender ~ Education 'Election
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B G | J L M (0] T \%

Base: Most/second/third important issue 21 13 11 2 1 2 0 5 2 4 10 3 8 13 13 8 9 4 8 1 9 6 5 17 4
Welghted 23* 12** 10** 2** 2** 1** *% 8** 1** 8** 8** 2** 9** 14** 18** 5** 10** 2** 10** 5** 12** 4** 2** 20** 2**

4 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0
The Liberals 18.1% 27.9% 34.0% - - 57.3% - - - 17.6% 31.7% - 17.0% 18.7% 21.5% 7.1% 36.4% - 3.6% - 31.7% - 15.9% 20.3% -

6 1 1 0 2 0 0 3 1 2 1 1 3 2 5 1 2 2 2 0 3 1 1 6 0
The Progressive Conservatives 24.7% 10.2% 12.4% - 100.0% - - 34.8% 46.4% 19.5% 14.1% 28.5% 39.1% 16.2% 26.5% 18.9% 15.6% 77.9% 22.5% - 27.8% 32.8% 42.6% 27.7% -

8 4 4 0 0 0 0 5 1 5 3 0 3 5 7 1 4 0 5 5 3 1 0 8 0
The NDP 35.7% 30.9% 37.6% - - - - 57.3% 53.6% 55.2% 34.3% - 34.1% 36.7% 42.5% 13.5% 35.1% - 44.1% 100.0% 24.5% 17.6% - 40.1% -

5 4 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 4 2 3 1 0 3 0 2 2 1 2 2
None of them -they're all the same 21.4% 31.0% 16.0% 100.0% - 42.7% - 7.9% - 7.7% 19.8% 71.5% 9.8% 28.3% 9.6% 60.5% 12.9% 22.1% 29.8% - 16.0% 49.5% 41.5% 12.0% 100.0%

Ipsos

73 of 143



[Other] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Region

. 7Hrousrehorld Income

~ Household Composition | v

ngrderr o

. VEdrug:artior) o

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014
Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL, GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B D G | J K L M O P u \Y X
Base: Most/second/third important issue 25 11 6 5 2 6 4 2 6 7 7 2 5 20 10 15 1 8 16 2 2 12 9 22 3
Welghted 2 1* 7** 3** 4** 1** 2** 4** 6** 10** 4** 5** 1** 3** 18** 10** 11** o** 1 1** 10** 8** 3** 6** 4** 18** 3**
3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 3 0
The Liberals 12.7% 20.4% 50.1% - 40.0% 15.5% 8.5% - 5.5% 23.8% 11.2% 100.0% 30.4% 10.2% 8.9% 15.9% 100.0% 4.3% 19.5% - - 14.9% 45.5% 15.1% -
2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0
The Progressive Conservatives 8.0% 5.5% 13.6% - - 38.7% - 8.6% - 26.2% 8.1% - 16.2% 6.8% 13.0% 3.7% - 8.7% 7.4% - - 12.0% 24.4% 9.5% -
2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0
The NDP 8.0% 9.2% - 15.5% - 34.1% 8.7% - 6.4% 10.5% 12.4% - - 9.1% 7.3% 8.6% - - 17.3% - - 26.9% - 9.5% -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other Party 2.1% 6.3% - 10.6% - - - - - - - - - 2.4% - 3.9% - - 4.5% - - - 11.5% 2.5% -
15 4 1 3 1 0 4 6 9 1 4 0 1 13 7 8 0 10 5 8 3 3 1 11 3
None of them -they're all the same 69.3% 58.6% 36.3% 74.0% 60.0% 11.8% 82.9% 91.4% 88.2% 39.4% 68.3% - 53.4% 71.5% 70.9% 68.0% - 87.0% 51.2% 100.0% 100.0% 46.1% 18.6% 63.5% 100.0%
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[The Liberals] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Southwest |

Household Income

Household Composition

Education

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014

Election

GTA -TOTAL GTA 416 GTA 905 Central 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Post sec Univ Grad
A B [ D E F G H | J K L M N o) P Q R S T U Vv W X
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330 650 139
Weighted 599 284 125 159* 49+ 70+ 35w 158* 150* 101* 187 96+ 155 444 288 310 165* 206 227 86 166 198 149 457 141*
4 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 3 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 4 0
Fighting corruption 8.2% 10.3% 11.1% 9.8% - - - 10.1% 15.7% 19.1% - - 3.9% 10.6% 7.4% 9.6% - 13.1% 10.8% - 14.0% 7.5% 6.7% 10.3% -
40 20 13 8 2 6 2 10 7 8 17 4 9 31 14 26 7 17 16 3 10 13 14 32 8
Economy and jobs 18.5% 20.2% 29.1% 13.4% 7.2% 27.3% 31.5% 15.0% 13.2% 22.8% 26.0% 10.1% 16.9% 19.0% 15.7% 20.5% 12.1% 19.3% 23.0% 11.8% 17.7% 17.4% 23.4% 21.0% 12.5%
A
10 3 2 0 1 2 0 4 2 2 4 1 3 7 6 4 4 2 4 0 2 4 4 10 0
Debt repayment and balanced budget 8.7% 5.5% 11.0% 1.5% 7.3% 15.0% 7.9% 11.5% 10.0% 12.6% 10.7% 3.4% 11.2% 7.8% 10.3% 6.9% 32.0% 4.2% 7.4% - 8.1% 7.6% 11.5% 8.8% 6.0%
78 33 17 16 3 13 10 19 27 5 21 12 12 65 40 38 17 26 34 17 19 20 21 59 19
Healthcare 24.0% 22.5% 31.8% 17.0% 12.7% 38.1% 45.7% 19.4% 30.1% 10.0% 23.9% 22.8% 17.4% 26.0% 30.3% 19.7% 27.2% 23.7% 22.9% 29.8% 22.8% 18.2% 29.9% 23.6% 25.5%
A | U
7 5 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 6 3 4 1 2 4 0 1 1 4 6 1
Maintenance of road infrastructure 14.4% 18.1% 18.9% 17.0% 17.1% 11.6% - 7.9% 4.5% 7.4% 8.5% 24.3% 6.0% 16.5% 13.7% 15.0% 9.7% 13.5% 17.3% - 7.3% 10.9% 27.2% 16.2% 7.4%
12 10 6 4 0 1 0 1 2 0 7 2 2 10 7 5 7 3 2 0 5 1 6 9 3
Investment in public transportation 25.0% 27.3% 24.9% 32.5% - 30.9% - 13.6% 24.6% 12.7% 37.0% 14.4% 21.6% 25.9% 28.5% 21.1% 36.0% 17.8% 17.2% - 28.6% 6.5% 32.7% 21.8% 44.1%
16 10 5 4 1 1 1 3 3 4 3 4 4 12 9 7 9 4 4 0 4 4 7 12 4
Education funding 28.7% 33.4% 35.4% 31.2% 32.8% 38.2% 24.2% 17.3% 23.7% 55.5% 13.7% 40.6% 24.5% 30.4% 37.4% 21.8% 37.0% 18.0% 30.4% - 21.0% 25.8% 39.0% 32.5% 20.5%
12 5 2 4 0 2 0 5 4 1 4 2 3 9 5 7 5 3 4 0 3 4 4 10 2
Lower taxes 7.0% 6.2% 6.4% 6.2% - 8.5% 8.3% 10.7% 13.1% 6.0% 6.2% 5.7% 5.20% 7.8% 6.1% 8.0% 9.5% 4.6% 7.2% - 7.5% 6.4% 12.0% 8.3% 3.50%
5 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 2 4 2 4 2 1 2 0 0 3 3 5 1
Aboriginal issues 26.0% 29.7% 44.2% 16.1% 60.1% - - 28.1% - 38.3% 31.8% 20.4% 29.1% 24.6% 18.9% 30.9% 18.0% 29.9% 40.4% - - 25.1% 37.2% 32.0% 11.5%
2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0
Small business issues 8.0% 9.5% 8.5% 12.8% - - - 10.9% - 14.4% 4.8% 16.8% 5.7% 9.6% 9.4% 5.8% - 6.1% 29.0% - - 6.6% 18.8% 9.0% -
| _ o minori " 7 6 2 4 0 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 2 5 3 4 5 1 1 0 3 1 3 5 2
mproving tolerance for minority communities 29.6% 44.7% 26.6% 62.5% - - - 38.4% 28.1% 27.7% 43.3% - 27.4% 30.6% 25.7% 33.9% 37.9% 19.1% 19.5% - 51.7% 17.1% 37.6% 32.5% 24.6%
6 3 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 4 3 2 1 2 2 0 2 3 1 6 0
Integrity in government and its leaders 6.3% 7.7% 21.3% 2.20% 8.5% - 9.5% 5.0% 6.1% 5.6% 8.5% 2.9% 11.8% 5.0% 7.6% 5.2% 14.6% 6.1% 5.0% - 10.3% 9.7% 4.9% 7.0% -
10 5 1 4 0 2 1 2 2 1 4 2 1 8 5 5 2 3 4 0 5 3 2 9 0
Lower energy costs 5.6% 8.5% 3.7% 10.7% - 6.8% 5.3% 4.0% 6.3% 2.6% 7.2% 10.9% 4.1% 6.0% 6.2% 5.2% 5.2% 5.7% 5.7% - 8.3% 4.7% 6.2% 6.5% 1.2%
15 6 3 3 1 1 3 3 7 3 4 1 2 13 6 9 2 10 3 3 2 6 4 13 2
Increasing the Minimum Wage in Ontario 36.8% 35.4% 26.8% 54.9% 50.0% 22.7% 74.5% 27.1% 47.0% 59.3% 25.8% 29.6% 20.0% 41.0% 28.4% 47.3% 19.9% 50.4% 31.4% 52.9% 18.0% 54.6% 32.4% 44.0% 19.7%
19 7 6 1 1 5 5 2 13 1 3 1 2 17 9 10 4 9 6 6 2 8 3 12 7
Protecting social assistance programs 25.6% 24.4% 29.1% 13.1% 44.6% 24.9% 74.3% 11.1% 34.1% 9.1% 15.2% 12.0% 12.7% 30.1% 22.1% 29.5% 19.3% 26.4% 31.3% 31.0% 14.0% 31.6% 19.0% 21.2% 40.4%
| 0 Ontario's bid it 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 3 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 3 0
ssues important fo Ontario's big cities 13.5% 10.0% 12.5% 8.4% - 79.4% - 15.9% - 24.3% 16.1% 19.5% - 21.5% 15.4% 7.9% 7.6% 34.1% 10.4% - 18.0% - 27.4% 19.0% -
| N I 4 rural Onar 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 3 0
ssues important fo small town and rural ntario 8.5% 23.9% 28.3% 18.8% - 10.6% - - 6.2% 19.6% 10.4% - 23.0% 6.7% 6.9% 9.8% 11.8% 9.9% 5.4% - 7.0% 6.7% 23.4% 7.7% 20.6%
| et imoact seosle wh © (o work 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
ssues that impact people who commute to wor 20.4% 11.5% 21.8% 8.2% - 69.4% 49.3% - - - 23.2% 54.8% - 34.0% 12.6% 40.6% 19.9% 23.3% - - 20.5% 10.5% 28.4% 15.5% 27.8%
6 3 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 1 2 4 3 3 5 1 0 0 2 3 1 1 6
Issues important to students 22.8% 25.9% 33.0% 20.1% 42.3% 41.9% - 9.9% - 11.7% 39.5% 28.7% 23.4% 22.4% 25.6% 20.9% 31.2% 8.3% - - 16.8% 53.4% 13.3% 5.8% 31.0%
19 11 8 3 1 3 0 4 3 5 7 4 6 13 13 6 10 1 8 0 7 2 9 18 1
Preventing climate change 24.3% 21.4% 35.1% 10.6% 35.7% 44.9% 4.5% 34.1% 13.3% 47.1% 25.3% 30.7% 19.2% 27.7% 29.8% 17.2% 30.9% 6.1% 32.7% - 30.4% 17.4% 40.2% 31.9% 5.8%
12 5 4 1 0 2 3 1 4 2 4 1 4 7 8 4 4 1 6 3 2 4 3 11 1
Crime and public safety 16.5% 15.6% 23.3% 7.5% - 13.7% 44.8% 10.4% 18.0% 12.4% 22.0% 14.2% 20.2% 14.8% 21.9% 11.3% 18.2% 5.9% 22.6% 19.3% 9.8% 23.2% 16.5% 27.1% 2.4%
The rules governing the growing, sale and consumption 8 3 2 1 1 3 0 2 3 0 1 4 2 7 1 7 3 4 1 3 2 2 2 3 5
of marijuana in Ontario 21.2% 19.0% 33.6% 7.2% 12.8% 47.0% - 24.5% 31.6% - 21.3% 39.3% 22.0% 21.0% 7.9% 31.7% 28.2% 43.8% 4.8% 37.3% 15.0% 12.8% 25.9% 13.7% 31.4%
4 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0
Issues important to new immigrants 18.1% 27.9% 34.0% - - 57.3% - - - 17.6% 31.7% - 17.0% 18.7% 21.5% 7.1% 36.4% - 3.6% - 31.7% - 15.9% 20.3% -
3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 3 0
Other 12.7% 20.4% 50.1% - 40.0% 15.5% 8.5% - 5.5% 23.8% 11.2% 100.0% 30.4% 10.2% 8.9% 15.9% 100.0% 4.3% 19.5% - - 14.9% 45.5% 15.1% -
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[The Progressive Conservatives] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Southwest |

Household Income

Household Composition

Education

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014
Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL GTA 416 GTA 905 Central 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o) P Q R S T U v W X
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330 650 139
Weighted 599 284 125 159* 49+ 70+ 35w 158* 150* 101* 187 96+ 155 444 288 310 165* 206 227 86 166 198 149 457 141*
22 15 6 8 4 1 0 2 5 6 8 0 7 15 17 5 6 5 11 5 5 9 3 19 3
Fighting corruption 49.9% 51.3% 52.9% 50.1% 100.0% 29.7% - 36.8% 62.0% 49.8% 52.9% 7.6% 42.8% 53.8% 61.2% 30.6% 42.9% 36.9% 64.2% 100.0% 39.2% 59.5% 26.6% 54.3% 32.4%
87 32 11 22 12 10 1 31 15 14 26 24 32 55 43 43 24 36 27 9 24 30 24 61 26
Economy and jobs 39.8% 32.3% 24.5% 38.4% 52.9% 45.5% 14.2% 48.1% 26.4% 40.8% 39.0% 54.5% 56.6% 34.0% 471% 34.4% 38.8% 41.5% 38.6% 33.9% 40.1% 41.7% 39.8% 39.9% 39.6%
B B M
65 31 10 21 7 10 2 16 12 8 23 16 17 48 37 28 4 29 32 2 13 29 21 61 4
Debt repayment and balanced budget 57.6% 60.0% 47.4% 69.3% 58.6% 66.1% 35.3% 51.9% 51.0% 50.5% 66.7% 67.8% 60.8% 56.5% 62.7% 51.9% 37.8% 67.7% 54.0% 100.0% 47.5% 57.1% 63.9% 56.8% 73.1%
B
69 27 7 20 9 8 3 21 15 14 20 15 23 46 29 40 18 13 38 21 16 20 12 51 18
Healthcare 21.4% 18.7% 13.0% 22.0% 37.0% 24.6% 13.6% 22.1% 16.9% 27.2% 22.3% 28.5% 32.0% 18.3% 22.1% 20.9% 28.1% 11.7% 25.5% 36.5% 19.0% 18.1% 17.2% 20.4% 24.7%
B M o) Q
14 6 4 1 2 1 1 4 4 4 4 1 3 10 6 8 2 4 8 0 4 5 5 11 3
Maintenance of road infrastructure 28.6% 22.6% 29.4% 13.4% 45.5% 14.1% 65.8% 36.4% 42.9% 49.6% 32.5% 5.206 35.5% 26.9% 24.1% 32.8% 17.3% 30.1% 33.5% - 20.7% 40.0% 32.5% 27.8% 32.0%
12 7 4 3 0 1 0 4 4 1 4 2 3 9 6 6 5 5 2 0 7 3 3 11 1
Investment in public transportation 27.0% 19.8% 16.8% 26.3% - 51.3% 100.0% 53.9% 36.4% 31.5% 22.1% 22.2% 33.9% 25.3% 26.2% 28.0% 26.4% 37.0% 17.4% - 41.9% 28.4% 13.8% 28.0% 21.6%
9 6 4 1 0 0 0 3 1 1 5 0 3 6 5 4 4 3 2 0 3 4 2 5 4
Education funding 15.7% 19.5% 26.9% 11.0% - - - 20.6% 5.4% 15.1% 26.3% - 19.1% 14.3% 19.5% 12.7% 18.6% 13.0% 14.7% - 13.6% 26.5% 8.3% 13.4% 20.5%
90 47 14 33 6 10 2 24 14 15 33 19 31 58 46 43 34 28 28 15 21 34 20 63 27
Lower taxes 52.5% 55.5% 60.9% 53.5% 33.0% 53.3% 67.7% 53.3% 46.9% 59.6% 54.0% 59.0% 60.7% 49.0% 54.9% 50.2% 61.1% 45.8% 51.3% 64.8% 44.6% 51.2% 57.5% 49.8% 60.2%
4 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 3 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0
Aboriginal issues 17.9% 19.8% 41.0% - 39.9% - 33.6% 11.3% 12.0% - 29.4% 37.9% 50.9% 3.3% 26.1% 12.2% 24.1% 22.8% - - - 4.1% 47.4% 25.5% -
11 6 6 1 0 1 0 3 3 1 5 2 4 7 7 4 4 4 2 0 4 4 3 8 3
Small business issues 45.3% 43.6% 50.1% 23.2% - 48.0% - 63.0% 100.0% 24.7% 43.3% 40.7% 42.9% 46.8% 47.8% 41.4% 41.8% 49.1% 45.9% - 45.2% 50.7% 39.1% 38.8% 100.0%
| . - . 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
mproving folerance for minortty communities 4.3% 7.1% 14.3% - - - - - - - 13.2% - 13.0% - 8.1% - 7.8% - - - - - 12.6% 6.8% -
26 13 2 11 3 2 0 8 3 12 7 3 3 23 20 6 3 7 17 9 5 6 6 24 3
Integrity in government and its leaders 29.5% 37.1% 23.2% 42.7% 28.9% 28.6% - 25.9% 17.7% 59.7% 29.4% 18.6% 18.0% 32.4% 46.5% 13.4% 30.1% 21.1% 35.3% 41.6% 33.2% 19.7% 28.9% 29.5% 29.2%
76 21 9 12 7 10 10 27 15 17 29 4 15 60 42 34 12 28 35 5 30 28 11 66 10
Lower energy costs 44.4% 35.5% 47.9% 29.7% 42.8% 44.5% 71.5% 47.6% 47.0% 56.20% 48.6% 25.3% 42.1% 45.0% 54.2% 36.3% 37.1% 47.2% 45.3% 30.0% 56.2% 40.9% 39.5% 46.4% 34.5%
o
5 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 2 3 4 1 4 0 1 0 4 0 1 1 4
Increasing the Minimum Wage in Ontario 12.7% 8.8% 12.6% - - 5.3% - 34.2% - 6.7% 27.3% - 26.1% 9.3% 16.6% 7.8% 30.2% - 15.2% - 33.6% 3.2% 4.7% 4.9% 31.2%
7 4 2 2 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 1 4 4 5 2 2 5 1 0 2 3 3 6 1
Protecting social assistance programs 9.8% 14.9% 12.1% 21.4% - - 7.4% 13.1% 7.1% 6.1% 16.4% 8.0% 18.6% 6.7% 12.8% 6.4% 7.6% 13.0% 6.5% - 11.3% 12.6% 16.9% 10.7% 6.6%
| 0 Ontario's bid it 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 4 2 3 0 2 3 0 1 3 1 4 1
ssues important to Ontario's big cities 20.8% 19.8% 34.6% 10.3% - - 100.0% 22.6% 50.4% 16.4% 14.1% 21.5% 8.0% 28.3% 12.7% 45.3% 4.4% 42.3% 31.4% - 26.4% 57.8% 14.3% 25.1% 10.3%
| N I 4 rural Onar 14 4 2 1 1 4 2 4 7 1 5 1 1 13 10 4 3 3 8 2 4 6 2 12 2
ssues important fo small town and rural ntario 38.0% 36.9% 47.4% 24.7% 62.7% 43.5% 39.0% 30.4% 40.2% 15.3% 67.2% 27.3% 21.4% 40.1% 62.1% 18.8% 25.8% 34.3% 48.7% 29.4% 38.9% 45.3% 33.9% 35.2% 79.4%
| et imoact seosle wh © b6 work 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 4 0 4 0 4 1 0 0 2 1 2 4 0
ssues that impact people who commute to wor 33.3% 43.5% 78.2% 32.6% - - 50.7% - - 30.4% 42.2% 32.6% 73.6% 6.3% 40.8% 13.7% 50.1% 13.7% - - 40.3% 18.2% 39.5% 48.9% 9.6%
7 2 2 0 1 1 0 4 1 2 3 1 3 5 2 6 4 4 0 0 5 1 1 3 5
Issues important to students 27.6% 14.7% 32.8% - 28.1% 43.1% - 47.2% 37.0% 30.9% 29.9% 28.7% 27.0% 27.9% 14.5% 36.4% 20.9% 38.9% - - 40.1% 15.3% 14.9% 32.2% 25.3%
7 7 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 7 0 6 2 6 1 0 0 6 0 1 7 0
Preventing climate change 9.5% 15.0% 26.2% 6.1% - - - - - 4.4% 21.5% 7.4% 23.9% - 12.5% 5.5% 18.0% 6.5% - - 24.4% - 6.2% 12.5% 2.1%
34 16 7 9 2 4 4 9 9 8 9 4 13 21 19 16 11 10 14 6 12 6 11 21 14
Crime and public safety 49.1% 47.8% 41.0% 55.0% 65.6% 25.9% 55.2% 75.7% 42.2% 41.9% 52.3% 58.3% 59.5% 44.3% 53.7% 44.7% 44.1% 51.1% 52.2% 41.4% 57.9% 35.0% 57.0% 51.9% 45.5%
The rules governing the growing, sale and consumption 14 5 3 2 3 3 3 1 1 5 2 4 4 10 7 7 2 2 10 5 2 4 3 10 3
of marijuana in Ontario 35.5% 34.1% 51.0% 20.4% 38.0% 46.4% 57.5% 9.5% 10.9% 62.6% 28.8% 42.4% 47.8% 32.5% 39.9% 32.0% 15.5% 18.2% 57.1% 62.7% 16.3% 31.7% 39.0% 46.8% 20.3%
6 1 1 0 2 0 0 3 1 2 1 1 3 2 5 1 2 2 2 0 3 1 1 6 0
Issues important to new immigrants 24.7% 10.2% 12.4% - 100.0% - - 34.8% 46.4% 19.5% 14.1% 28.5% 39.1% 16.2% 26.5% 18.9% 15.6% 77.9% 22.5% - 27.8% 32.8% 42.6% 27.7% -
2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0
Other 8.0% 5.5% 13.6% - - 38.7% - 8.6% - 26.2% 8.1% - 16.2% 6.8% 13.0% 3.7% - 8.7% 7.4% - - 12.0% 24.4% 9.5% -
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[The NDP] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

Household Income

Household Composition

Gender

-~

Education

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014
Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest | 40K-<60K = 60K-<100K 100K+ Post sec Univ Grad
A B [ D E F G H | J K L M N o) P Q R S T U Vv W X
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330 650 139

Weighted 599 284 125 159* 49+ 70+ 35w 158* 150* 101* 187 96+ 155 444 288 310 165* 206 227 86 166 198 149 457 141*
10 6 1 5 0 2 0 1 1 0 6 2 6 4 7 3 5 3 1 0 3 3 4 7 2

Fighting corruption 22.3% 21.3% 10.2% 29.1% - 45.9% 33.7% 23.2% 7.3% 4.3% 39.7% 44.5% 39.5% 12.7% 24.6% 18.3% 38.8% 24.6% 8.3% - 28.8% 17.1% 31.9% 21.3% 26.0%
45 17 7 11 2 4 3 19 17 4 13 10 9 36 16 29 18 14 13 8 10 19 8 34 11

Economy and jobs 20.7% 17.1% 15.2% 18.7% 9.2% 17.3% 42.1% 28.7% 30.3% 10.8% 19.5% 22.9% 16.0% 22.4% 17.7% 23.0% 29.4% 16.0% 18.9% 31.3% 16.7% 25.9% 13.7% 22.3% 17.0%

Vv

14 5 2 3 2 1 1 4 3 3 2 2 4 10 5 9 2 5 7 0 4 7 2 13 0

Debt repayment and balanced budget 11.9% 9.5% 10.8% 8.6% 17.2% 7.3% 26.2% 14.1% 13.9% 16.5% 7.0% 10.6% 12.5% 11.7% 8.4% 15.8% 19.5% 10.5% 11.5% - 15.0% 13.4% 7.7% 12.1% 7.5%
113 53 14 39 9 9 4 37 33 20 33 15 26 87 44 69 13 52 48 6 34 46 27 87 26

Healthcare 35.1% 36.5% 25.8% 42.8% 35.0% 28.0% 19.6% 39.0% 36.9% 39.7% 37.0% 28.1% 36.7% 34.6% 33.3% 36.3% 20.3% 47.6% 32.3% 10.6% 40.1% 42.1% 37.9% 35.2% 34.7%

B PR

12 7 3 5 1 0 0 4 3 1 5 3 4 8 8 4 4 6 2 0 4 4 4 10 1

Maintenance of road infrastructure 24.5% 28.7% 17.3% 44.1% 14.9% 5.1% - 28.6% 33.7% 11.6% 35.9% 30.8% 40.7% 20.5% 33.1% 16.5% 30.9% 48.0% 8.2% - 25.1% 30.8% 22.4% 27.1% 13.9%
14 12 9 3 0 0 0 2 2 1 5 5 4 11 7 7 7 3 4 0 3 4 7 13 2

Investment in public transportation 30.9% 33.1% 36.1% 26.3% - 17.8% - 25.1% 22.6% 40.1% 27.9% 43.7% 38.4% 29.1% 29.2% 32.9% 37.6% 20.9% 32.3% - 15.9% 38.5% 39.1% 31.8% 25.6%
21 10 4 6 1 2 2 7 7 1 8 3 8 13 8 13 8 9 4 0 7 6 7 16 5

Education funding 37.6% 33.9% 25.8% 43.3% 14.4% 44.8% 43.4% 47.5% 50.0% 17.7% 41.9% 31.3% 51.4% 32.1% 31.4% 42.6% 33.5% 45.4% 32.9% - 38.2% 35.3% 39.1% 43.3% 25.5%
31 16 5 11 5 3 0 7 4 3 17 5 11 20 14 16 6 16 8 0 9 17 5 27 3

Lower taxes 18.0% 18.5% 19.4% 18.2% 24.9% 15.2% 11.8% 15.9% 12.0% 10.5% 28.2% 15.5% 20.8% 16.8% 17.2% 18.8% 11.6% 26.8% 14.7% - 19.2% 25.6% 13.7% 21.8% 7.4%
7 4 1 4 0 2 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 6 4 3 4 1 2 0 2 4 1 5 3

Aboriginal issues 33.7% 42.4% 14.8% 68.2% - 74.4% - 13.3% 31.9% 44.6% 38.8% 17.7% 13.2% 42.7% 42.8% 27.3% 32.1% 28.9% 41.3% - 64.3% 37.7% 15.4% 30.6% 40.9%
7 5 5 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 4 2 4 3 3 4 4 3 0 0 3 2 3 7 0
Small business issues 30.2% 31.4% 41.4% - 46.0% 22.0% - 26.1% - 49.6% 33.3% 31.3% 47.0% 19.1% 19.4% 46.9% 37.7% 33.8% 7.0% - 34.5% 22.1% 34.5% 33.8% -
| _ o minori " 12 3 2 1 0 8 0 1 4 4 3 1 3 9 7 5 5 3 4 6 2 2 2 7 5

mproving tolerance for minority communities 50.2% 21.8% 32.0% 11.7% - 100.0% - 61.6% 53.9% 72.3% 36.0% 44.4% 35.2% 57.6% 57.7% 41.8% 37.0% 61.6% 71.8% 100.0% 26.3% 59.3% 30.9% 48.1% 53.6%
26 9 3 6 3 2 3 8 6 2 6 9 8 17 10 16 4 8 14 3 3 13 7 22 4

Integrity in government and its leaders 28.7% 26.3% 29.5% 25.0% 26.8% 32.2% 59.5% 26.5% 33.5% 8.3% 25.3% 57.6% 45.8% 24.4% 22.9% 34.2% 43.0% 22.8% 30.3% 11.8% 18.4% 40.0% 37.4% 27.3% 41.8%
43 15 5 10 1 7 2 18 9 7 17 6 13 29 17 26 14 12 16 3 10 22 7 30 12

Lower energy costs 25.1% 24.8% 24.2% 25.0% 3.3% 31.9% 15.1% 31.8% 26.8% 21.6% 28.3% 32.9% 37.3% 21.8% 21.5% 28.1% 42.9% 20.7% 21.0% 17.3% 18.6% 32.2% 25.0% 21.4% 43.7%
17 7 6 1 1 4 1 4 7 1 5 2 4 13 11 7 6 7 4 3 5 4 5 13 4

Increasing the Minimum Wage in Ontario 42.7% 39.9% 45.5% 27.1% 50.0% 72.0% 20.1% 38.7% 50.0% 28.7% 36.6% 46.5% 53.9% 40.0% 47.6% 36.7% 45.9% 39.2% 45.9% 471% 37.4% 42.2% 46.9% 45.3% 36.7%
40 13 9 4 1 9 1 15 17 5 12 5 12 28 26 14 9 20 11 11 8 11 9 37 3

Protecting social assistance programs 52.9% 46.8% 46.1% 48.5% 55.4% 51.2% 18.3% 73.0% 44.5% 57.8% 63.9% 74.6% 60.3% 50.3% 63.6% 40.8% 42.5% 57.0% 57.1% 54.1% 58.5% 45.5% 58.1% 63.2% 17.9%
| 0 Ontario's bid it 13 11 3 8 0 0 0 2 2 1 9 1 8 5 11 2 9 1 3 6 3 1 4 7 6

ssues important fo Ontario's big cities 54.3% 56.4% 41.7% 65.8% - 20.6% - 61.5% 49.6% 34.4% 65.3% 42.3% 92.0% 32.0% 60.3% 36.2% 82.8% 12.6% 38.2% 100.0% 55.6% 12.6% 41.7% 39.9% 89.7%
| N I 4 rural Onar 11 3 1 2 0 0 1 7 8 2 0 1 0 11 3 8 7 2 3 6 3 2 1 11 0
ssues important fo small town and rural ntario 30.2% 27.3% 10.6% 46.7% - 3.9% 27.7% 55.9% 40.6% 29.2% - 30.8% 11.3% 32.6% 20.2% 38.2% 58.6% 21.6% 15.6% 70.6% 30.7% 14.6% 10.6% 32.3% -
| et imoact seosle wh © (o work 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 2

ssues that impact people who commute to wor 24.7% 18.0% - 23.7% 100.0% 12.4% - 100.0% 50.1% - 30.0% 12.6% 26.4% 23.6% 16.6% 45.7% 30.1% 15.6% 40.6% - - 41.8% 32.1% 20.7% 30.8%
9 4 2 3 1 0 0 4 1 2 3 2 4 5 6 2 7 2 0 0 2 2 5 4 5

Issues important to students 32.3% 31.1% 25.8% 35.4% 29.6% 15.0% - 42.8% 63.0% 22.6% 30.7% 42.6% 34.1% 31.1% 60.0% 13.5% 39.4% 20.1% - - 12.1% 31.3% 65.8% 43.5% 26.9%
22 11 2 9 1 2 6 3 5 2 9 5 10 11 14 8 8 4 9 12 2 2 7 14 8

Preventing climate change 27.6% 21.8% 10.8% 30.6% 15.6% 24.5% 77.1% 26.7% 23.0% 18.1% 32.9% 38.4% 33.5% 23.8% 31.7% 22.3% 25.0% 18.0% 40.9% 65.7% 6.4% 15.6% 27.9% 24.9% 34.2%
11 5 2 3 0 4 0 2 2 6 2 1 2 9 5 6 4 3 3 2 5 1 2 3 8

Crime and public safety 15.3% 15.4% 10.9% 20.2% - 26.4% - 14.0% 10.8% 30.9% 12.1% 8.2% 9.9% 17.9% 14.4% 16.2% 17.7% 18.0% 11.3% 17.2% 21.7% 8.9% 12.0% 7.1% 26.4%
The rules governing the growing, sale and consumption 5 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 2 3 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 4 1 4 2

of marijuana in Ontario 13.5% 23.4% 7.8% 36.0% - 6.6% - 21.8% 6.5% 10.7% 49.9% 5.7% 22.8% 11.2% 15.5% 11.9% 16.1% 22.3% 7.1% - - 33.9% 13.4% 16.1% 9.9%
8 4 4 0 0 0 0 5 1 5 3 0 3 5 7 1 4 0 5 5 3 1 0 8 0
Issues important to new immigrants 35.7% 30.9% 37.6% - - - - 57.3% 53.6% 55.20% 34.3% - 34.1% 36.7% 42.5% 13.5% 35.1% - 44.1% 100.0% 24.5% 17.6% - 40.1% -
2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0
Other 8.0% 9.2% - 15.5% - 34.1% 8.7% - 6.4% 10.5% 12.4% - - 9.1% 7.3% 8.6% - - 17.3% - - 26.9% - 9.5% -
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[Some other Party] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:

| Southwest |

Household Income

Household Composition

ngrderr o

_ Education |

Detailed Tables

Voted in Ontario 2014
_ Election

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central 40K-<60K = 60K-<100K 100K+ Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D G | J K (6] T U \%
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330 650 139
Weighted 599 284 125 159* 49* 2% 35** 158* 150* 101* 187 96* 155 444 288 310 165* 206 227 86** 166 198 149 457 141*
1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Fighting corruption 1.4% 2.0% - 3.5% - - - - - - - 10.7% 3.8% - 2.1% - 4.5% - - - - - 5.2% 1.7% -
4 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 3 1 3 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 1
Economy and jobs 1.7% 3.1% 4.5% 2.0% - - - 0.9% 4.7% - 0.9% 1.3% 2.1% 1.6% 1.2% 2.1% 3.2% 0.7% 1.7% - 2.4% 1.6% 1.9% 1.7% 1.8%
5 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 3 2 2 2 0 3 1 0 2 3 0 5 0
Debt repayment and balanced budget 4.0% 4.0% - 6.9% 9.5% - - 4.5% 2.5% - 2.3% 6.7% 9.9% 2.0% 3.9% 4.1% - 8.1% 1.8% - 5.7% 4.9% 1.4% 4.2% -
M
7 5 3 2 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 2 2 5 2 6 3 2 3 0 5 2 1 5 2
Healthcare 2.3% 3.1% 4.7% 2.2% - 1.0% 1.4% 2.3% 2.9% - 1.4% 3.0% 3.5% 2.0% 1.2% 3.1% 4.7% 1.8% 1.7% - 5.5% 1.9% 1.1% 2.1% 2.9%
1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
Investment in public transportation 2.5% 3.1% 2.2% 5.0% - - - - 5.6% - - 5.1% - 3.1% 4.7% - - 4.0% 4.2% - - 5.1% 3.0% 1.4% 8.7%
3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 2
Education funding 4.6% - - - - 16.9% 8.2% 10.4% 4.9% - 1.7% 18.2% 2.0% 5.6% 2.7% 6.1% 6.8% 1.6% 5.2% - 11.4% - 1.7% 2.6% 8.9%
2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1
Lower taxes 1.2% 0.7% 2.4% - 6.1% 1.7% - - - - 1.4% 3.5% 1.1% 1.2% 2.0% 0.4% - 1.8% 1.7% - - 3.0% - 1.1% 1.3%
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1
Aboriginal issues 8.8% - - - - 14.7% - 30.3% 35.9% - - - 6.7% 9.7% 12.2% 6.4% 10.7% - 12.0% - - 16.2% - 4.2% 19.8%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Small business issues 1.8% - - - - 14.8% - - - - 3.7% - 4.4% - 2.9% - - 4.8% - - - 5.1% - 2.0% -
| i tol ¢ inorit i 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
mproving folerance for minority communities 10.5% 17.5% 27.1% 8.0% - - - - 18.1% - 7.5% 20.6% 13.6% 9.0% 8.5% 12.8% 10.9% 19.3% - - 22.0% - 13.3% 9.6% 12.1%
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Integrity in government and its leaders 1.0% - - - - - 7.5% 1.7% - 1.8% - 3.3% 3.0% 0.5% 2.1% - - 1.6% 0.8% - - 1.2% 2.8% 1.1% -
4 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 4 2 3 2 2 1 0 0 4 1 4 1
Lower energy costs 2.6% 1.9% 2.6% 1.6% 6.3% 1.4% 1.9% 2.8% 3.2% - 2.7% 6.2% 1.4% 2.9% 2.4% 2.8% 4.9% 2.7% 1.6% - - 5.3% 2.6% 2.5% 2.8%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Increasing the Minimum Wage in Ontario 1.1% 2.4% - 7.9% - - - - 3.0% - - - - 1.3% - 2.4% - - 4.7% - - - 4.0% - 3.7%
1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Protecting social assistance programs 1.1% 3.0% - 10.0% - - - - - 10.6% - - 4.3% - - 2.4% 3.8% - - - - 3.3% - 1.4% -
| . fant t I q | Ontari 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0
ssues important fo smafl town and rural Lntario 4.8% 11.8% 13.6% 9.8% - 7.9% - - 3.8% 3.4% 6.2% 15.4% 10.0% 4.1% 3.9% 5.5% - 11.5% 4.1% - - 9.0% 9.2% 5.1% -
2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
Issues important to students 6.0% 12.3% - 22.3% - - - - - - - - 15.5% - - 10.1% - 16.3% - - 12.0% - - 18.5% -
11 7 2 5 1 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 6 5 3 8 4 5 1 0 5 5 1 9 2
Preventing climate change 13.5% 13.7% 9.1% 17.4% 29.2% 10.5% 10.7% 10.7% 15.7% 11.9% 11.8% 4.1% 19.4% 9.6% 6.5% 22.5% 13.2% 22.4% 5.2% - 19.7% 35.6% 4.9% 15.6% 8.2%
1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
Crime and public safety 1.8% 3.7% 4.0% 3.5% - - - - 3.3% - 3.2% - 2.6% 1.5% 1.6% 2.0% - 6.6% - - - 4.4% 3.1% 1.7% 1.9%
The rules governing the growing, sale and consumption 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2
of marijuana in Ontario 6.2% - - - - - 34.4% 12.4% 8.3% - - 6.7% - 7.7% 5.5% 6.7% 13.1% 9.7% - - 9.0% 6.5% 8.3% 2.9% 10.5%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 2.1% 6.3% - 10.6% - - - - - - - - - 2.4% - 3.9% - - 4.5% - - - 11.5% 2.5% -
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What is your outlook on the future of Ontario's economy?
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Ipsos

Region Household Income Household Composition Gender ~_ Education 717 ~ Election
GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central | Southwest | 40K-<60K = 60K-<100K 100K+ Female HS Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D G | J K (0] T U \Y
Base: All respondents 1197 590 328 262 63 182 75 287 230 178 356 299 319 878 568 629 258 405 534 53 179 456 507 970 219
Weighted 1197 569 250 318 98* 143* 70* 317 288 200 308 267 364 833 576 621 330 412 454 171* 332 394 298 876 306
129 84 46 38 9 8 3 25 39 19 41 21 50 79 65 64 51 34 44 28 43 23 36 86 33
Very optimistic 10.8% 14.8% 18.4% 12.0% 9.4% 5.5% 4.2% 7.8% 13.7% 9.3% 13.1% 8.0% 13.8% 9.4% 11.2% 10.4% 15.4% 8.2% 9.8% 16.4% 12.8% 5.7% 12.0% 9.8% 10.7%
EG AEFG Q U U U
600 276 116 160 45 88 44 148 142 105 147 140 173 428 290 311 154 214 232 71 168 190 170 451 145
Somewhat optimistic 50.1% 48.6% 46.4% 50.3% 45.9% 61.3% 61.9% 46.6% 49.5% 52.3% 47.8% 52.7% 47.4% 51.4% 50.2% 50.1% 46.5% 52.0% 51.1% 41.7% 50.7% 48.4% 57.1% 51.5% 47.5%
ABG U
360 160 70 920 32 35 20 113 76 45 105 83 107 253 158 202 105 126 128 51 92 138 78 262 97
Somewhat pessimistic 30.1% 28.1% 28.1% 28.1% 32.8% 24.7% 28.3% 35.5% 26.4% 22.4% 34.0% 31.2% 29.5% 30.3% 27.4% 32.6% 31.9% 30.6% 28.3% 29.5% 27.7% 35.0% 26.3% 29.9% 31.6%
I \%
102 44 18 26 12 12 4 30 24 32 16 21 34 68 60 42 16 37 49 17 29 41 13 75 27
Very pessimistic 8.5% 7.7% 7.1% 8.3% 11.8% 8.4% 5.6% 9.5% 8.4% 16.0% 5.0% 7.9% 9.3% 8.1% 10.4% 6.7% 4.9% 8.9% 10.7% 9.9% 8.7% 10.5% 4.4% 8.6% 8.7%
JK P \
6 4 0 4 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 1 0 6 4 2 4 1 1 4 0 1 1 2 4
Don't Know 0.5% 0.7% - 1.3% - - - 0.6% 1.9% - - 0.2% - 0.7% 0.7% 0.3% 1.3% 0.3% 0.1% 2.5% - 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 1.4%
Summary
729 360 162 198 54 96 46 172 182 124 188 162 223 506 354 375 204 248 277 99 211 213 206 538 178
Top 2 box 60.9% 63.4% 64.8% 62.3% 55.4% 66.9% 66.1% 54.4% 63.3% 61.6% 60.9% 60.7% 61.2% 60.8% 61.5% 60.4% 61.9% 60.2% 60.9% 58.1% 63.6% 54.1% 69.1% 61.3% 58.3%
G G U
462 204 88 116 44 48 24 143 100 77 120 104 141 320 218 244 122 163 177 67 121 179 91 337 123
Bottom 2 box 38.6% 35.9% 35.2% 36.4% 44.6% 33.1% 33.9% 45.0% 34.8% 38.4% 39.1% 39.1% 38.8% 38.5% 37.8% 39.3% 36.9% 39.5% 39.0% 39.4% 36.4% 45.5% 30.7% 38.4% 40.4%
AB \Y
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